PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

NPI/Franklin News National Tracker — July 2024

Methodology: The poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from July 8-11,
2024 and surveyed registered voters nationally via opt-in online panel and text-to-
web cell phone messages. The sample included 2,535 respondents comprised of
1,073 Republicans, 1,221 Democrats, and 241 True Independents (Independents
who, when asked if they leaned towards one of the major parties, chose neither). Of
the full sample of registered voters, 2,295 were qualified as “likely voters.”

The poll weighted each party — Republicans, Democrats, and True Independents —
independently. In other words, our Republican subsample is weighted so it matches
the national Republican population, and the same is true for Democrats and True
Independents. Additional weighting variables include age, region, gender, education,
and race/ethnicity.

The margin of error was +/- 2.0% for registered voters and +/-2.1% for likely
voters. Numbers may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

The report below shows the results for REGISTERED VOTERS. The report -
showing toplines and cross-tabs for likely voters is a separate PDF.
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QO01: Would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction or heading in the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right direction Wrong direction Not sure
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 23% 65% 11%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 21% 65% 14%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 26% 66% 8%
White (1848) (1734.8) 21% 69% 10%
Black (323) (293.8) 38% 47% 15%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 27% 58% 15%
Other (169) (216.1) 16% 69% 15%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 23% 60% 17%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 25% 65% 10%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 19% 70% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 24% 66% 10%
65+ (751) (791.8) 24% 66% 10%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 7% 87% 5%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 41% 43% 16%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 14% 69% 17%
College Degree (1066) (953) 27% 63% 10%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 20% 67% 12%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 24% 63% 13%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 23% 66% 11%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 21% 70% 9%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 23% 66% 11%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 20% 70% 10%
No children (923) (894.8) 26% 60% 14%
Urban (700) (705.8) 31% 56% 13%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 21% 67% 12%

Rural (589) (614.4) 18% 73% 9%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Right direction Wrong direction Not sure
Northeast (342) (467.1) 26% 62% 12%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 22% 66% 12%
South (824) (906) 22% 67% 11%
West (976) (589.8) 24% 65% 11%
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QO02: If the election for Congress were being held today, which
candidate would you vote for in your district?

Demographic (raw n) The Republican The Democratic Other Not

(weighted n) Candidate Candidate sure
Zeél;)tered voters (2535) 43% 142% 3% 12%
Female (1443) (1321.7)  37% 46% 3%  15%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 49% 39% 3% 9%

White (1848) (1734.8) 50% 37% 2%  11%
Black (323) (293.8) 12% 67% 5%  16%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 35% 47% 4%  13%
Other (169) (216.1) 38% 40% 3%  19%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 35% 46% 5%  14%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 37% 47% 2%  14%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 45% 35% 3%  17%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 45% 39% 2%  14%
65+ (751) (791.8) 47% 44% 1% 8%

?1"1';‘3"2}')'““ (075 86% 5% 1% 8%

Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 4% 85% 2% 9%

{;;;;)“depe“de“t (241) 510 19% 14%  46%
(Cg‘;';‘)*ge Degree (1066) 350, 49% 3% 11%
No Degree (1469) (1582)  46% 38% 3%  13%
2"1'1'1'5'3‘)':?1“1‘;’8“3';"“ S0K 0% 42% 4%  14%
23';5')“?;7“2‘%)50'100'( 44% 44% 1%  11%
2"5'(')'3,";§°me 100K+ (532) 470y, 41% 2%  11%
Has children under 18 43% 42% 3% 12%

(611) (607.7)
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Den_wgraphic (raw n) The R_epublican The D_emocratic Other Not

(weighted n) Candidate Candidate sure
?l'gécz'_r;’)“ over 18 (1001) 499, 37% 2%  12%
No children (923) (894.8) 35% 49% 3% 13%
Urban (700) (705.8) 32% 51% 3% 14%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 45% 42% 2% 11%
Rural (589) (614.4) 50% 33% 3% 13%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 38% 51% 2% 9%

Midwest (385) (561.2) 42% 42% 3% 12%
South (824) (906) 46% 37% 3% 14%
West (976) (589.8) 41% 44% 3% 12%
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QO03_1: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Inflation/Price increases

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 55% 20% 15% 10%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 52% 23% 15% 10%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 58% 17% 14% 10%
White (1848) (1734.8) 52% 21% 16% 11%
Black (323) (293.8) 66% 15% 10% 9%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 54% 22% 14% 10%
Other (169) (216.1) 58% 21% 14% 7%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 56% 23% 14% 8%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 57% 21% 15% 6%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 50% 23% 15% 12%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 56% 16% 14% 13%
65+ (751) (791.8) 55% 20% 15% 10%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 46% 25% 18% 12%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 64% 16% 12% 9%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 56% 19% 16% 9%
College Degree (1066) (953) 60% 19% 12% 8%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 52% 21% 16% 11%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 54% 20% 15% 10%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 52% 23% 15% 10%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 60% 17% 13% 10%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  52% 24% 16% 9%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 53% 20% 15% 11%

No children (923) (894.8) 58% 18% 13% 10%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 59% 19% 13% 9%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 54% 21% 15% 10%
Rural (589) (614.4) 52% 21% 16% 12%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 56% 19% 14% 11%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 52% 24% 15% 10%
South (824) (906) 55% 21% 16% 8%
West (976) (589.8) 55% 18% 14% 12%
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QO03_2: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Economy/Jobs

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 72% 10% 9% 9%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 73% 10% 9% 8%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 71% 10% 9% 9%
White (1848) (1734.8) 73% 10% 8% 8%
Black (323) (293.8) 70% 12% 8% 11%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 68% 10% 15% 7%
Other (169) (216.1) 71% 7% 11% 11%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 67% 13% 10% 10%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 68% 12% 10% 11%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 62% 12% 14% 12%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 72% 13% 8% 7%
65+ (751) (791.8) 83% 5% 6% 6%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 67% 12% 11% 10%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 76% 9% 7% 7%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 74% 9% 9% 8%
College Degree (1066) (953) 73% 10% 10% 7%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 72% 10% 9% 9%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 70% 11% 9% 9%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 73% 9% 10% 8%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 74% 10% 8% 8%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 68% 12% 9% 10%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 75% 10% 8% 7%

No children (923) (894.8) 72% 9% 10% 10%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 72% 9% 9% 10%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 73% 11% 9% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 70% 10% 9% 11%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 74% 9% 10% 8%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 72% 10% 9% 9%
South (824) (906) 74% 9% 8% 9%
West (976) (589.8) 68% 13% 10% 9%
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QO03_3: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
National debt/Government spending

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 87% 3% 4% 6%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 83% 4% 6% 7%
White (1848) (1734.8) 84% 4% 6% 7%
Black (323) (293.8) 92% 3% 2% 3%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 88% 3% 2% 6%
Other (169) (216.1) 84% 5% 3% 8%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 90% 3% 2% 5%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 85% 2% 5% 8%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 86% 4% 4% 6%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 85% 4% 5% 6%
65+ (751) (791.8) 82% 4% 6% 8%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 81% 4% 7% 8%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 92% 2% 2% 4%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 77% 8% 6% 8%
College Degree (1066) (953) 85% 3% 5% 7%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 85% 4% 5% 6%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 86% 3% 5% 6%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 84% 3% 5% 7%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 84% 6% 4% 6%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  85% 3% 5% 8%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 82% 5% 5% 8%

No children (923) (894.8) 89% 3% 4% 4%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 89% 2% 3% 5%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Rural (589) (614.4) 80% 5% 7% 8%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 84% 5% 4% 7%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 83% 3% 5% 8%
South (824) (906) 87% 3% 5% 5%
West (976) (589.8) 85% 4% 5% 6%
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QO03_4: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Illegal immigration

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 64% 19% 13% 9%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 70% 11% 11% 8%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 58% 17% 15% 11%
White (1848) (1734.8) 60% 16% 15% 9%
Black (323) (293.8) 84% 4% 4% 9%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 69% 11% 10% 10%
Other (169) (216.1) 69% 8% 12% 11%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 81% 5% 6% 8%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 74% 6% 11% 8%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 66% 13% 10% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 59% 19% 13% 9%
65+ (751) (791.8) 53% 19% 18% 10%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 43% 24% 21% 13%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 85% 3% 6% 6%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 68% 14% 10% 9%
College Degree (1066) (953) 68% 12% 12% 8%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 62% 14% 13% 10%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 68% 12% 12% 8%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 62% 14% 13% 10%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 59% 16% 14% 10%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 71% 9% 10% 9%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 56% 17% 17% 9%

No children (923) (894.8) 69% 13% 9% 9%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 72% 9% 10% 10%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 62% 15% 13% 10%
Rural (589) (614.4) 60% 17% 15% 8%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 70% 12% 9% 9%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 62% 16% 14% 8%
South (824) (906) 61% 13% 16% 11%
West (976) (589.8) 67% 15% 10% 9%
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QO03_5: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Abortion rights

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 74% 10% 9% 7%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 69% 11% 12% 8%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 79% 8% 7% 5%
White (1848) (1734.8) 74% 10% 9% 7%
Black (323) (293.8) 69% 12% 11% 8%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 80% 7% 7% 6%
Other (169) (216.1) 72% 8% 13% 6%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 74% 7% 11% 8%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 73% 8% 10% 9%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 73% 12% 9% 6%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 76% 11% 8% 5%
65+ (751) (791.8) 73% 10% 10% 7%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 89% 4% 4% 4%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 57% 17% 16% 10%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 79% 8% 7% 6%
College Degree (1066) (953) 72% 10% 11% 7%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 75% 10% 9% 7%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 73% 10% 10% 7%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 75% 9% 10% 6%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 73% 11% 8% 8%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  76% 9% 9% 6%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 75% 10% 9% 6%

No children (923) (894.8) 71% 11% 11% 8%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 70% 10% 12% 8%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 74% 10% 9% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 78% 9% 7% 6%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 69% 12% 12% 6%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 75% 11% 8% 6%
South (824) (906) 76% 9% 8% 7%
West (976) (589.8) 73% 9% 10% 8%
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QO03_6: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Climate change

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 82% 7% 5% 6%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 83% 6% 5% 6%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 81% 8% 5% 6%
White (1848) (1734.8) 81% 7% 6% 6%
Black (323) (293.8) 82% 6% 5% 7%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 82% 8% 5% 5%
Other (169) (216.1) 84% 4% 5% 7%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 79% 9% 6% 5%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 84% 6% 5% 5%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 88% 5% 4% 3%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 81% 7% 5% 6%
65+ (751) (791.8) 78% 7% 6% 9%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 94% 2% 2% 1%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 68% 12% 9% 11%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 86% 6% 4% 4%
College Degree (1066) (953) 76% 9% 6% 8%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 85% 5% 5% 5%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 83% 7% 5% 5%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 81% 7% 6% 6%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 80% 7% 6% 7%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 86% 6% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 82% 6% 6% 6%

No children (923) (894.8) 79% 8% 6% 7%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 79% 10% 6% 5%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 81% 6% 6% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 87% 5% 3% 5%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 75% 11% 8% 6%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 85% 4% 4% 7%
South (824) (906) 83% 7% 5% 5%
West (976) (589.8) 82% 7% 5% 7%
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QO03_7: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
High taxes

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 84% 3% 5% 7%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 83% 4% 6% 8%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 86% 3% 5% 7%
White (1848) (1734.8) 87% 3% 5% 6%
Black (323) (293.8) 81% 4% 7% 8%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 75% 5% 6% 13%
Other (169) (216.1) 79% 7% 6% 8%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 76% 5% 9% 10%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 84% 4% 5% 8%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 79% 4% 5% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 86% 3% 5% 6%
65+ (751) (791.8) 90% 2% 4% 3%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 84% 3% 6% 7%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 85% 3% 5% 6%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 81% 5% 5% 10%
College Degree (1066) (953) 86% 3% 5% 6%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 83% 4% 6% 8%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 84% 3% 6% 7%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 83% 4% 6% 7%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 86% 3% 4% 7%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 81% 4% 5% 10%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 86% 3% 5% 7%

No children (923) (894.8) 84% 4% 6% 6%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 86% 3% 4% 7%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 83% 4% 6% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 84% 3% 6% 7%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 83% 4% 4% 9%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 87% 3% 3% 8%
South (824) (906) 83% 3% 7% 7%

West (976) (589.8) 84% 3% 7% 6%
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QO03_8: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Voting rights

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 92% 2% 3% 2%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 90% 2% 4% 3%
White (1848) (1734.8) 92% 1% 4% 3%
Black (323) (293.8) 85% 5% 6% 4%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 91% 4% 3% 2%
Other (169) (216.1) 93% 3% 2% 2%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 94% 1% 2% 2%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 91% 4% 3% 2%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 93% 1% 3% 4%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 91% 2% 4% 2%
65+ (751) (791.8) 90% 2% 5% 3%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 98% 1% 1% 1%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 84% 4% 7% 5%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 96% 2% 2% 1%
College Degree (1066) (953) 90% 2% 5% 4%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 92% 2% 3% 2%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 90% 2% 4% 3%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 93% 2% 3% 2%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 92% 2% 4% 2%

No children (923) (894.8) 90% 3% 4% 2%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 89% 3% 5% 3%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Rural (589) (614.4) 93% 1% 4% 2%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 89% 3% 6% 3%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 91% 1% 5% 3%
South (824) (906) 92% 2% 3% 2%
West (976) (589.8) 92% 2% 2% 3%
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QO03_9: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Crime/Violence

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 77% 6% 8% 10%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 76% 6% 8% 11%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 78% 5% 8% 9%
White (1848) (1734.8) 81% 4% 6% 9%
Black (323) (293.8) 62% 13% 15% 10%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 68% 11% 8% 13%
Other (169) (216.1) 73% 5% 9% 12%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 74% 10% 7% 9%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 78% 9% 6% 8%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 77% 4% 9% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 72% 5% 10% 12%
65+ (751) (791.8) 79% 4% 7% 10%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 75% 4% 8% 12%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 79% 7% 6% 8%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 74% 6% 11% 8%
College Degree (1066) (953) 80% 5% 7% 8%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 74% 6% 9% 11%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 75% 7% 8% 11%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 77% 5% 8% 10%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 79% 5% 8% 8%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  77% 7% 7% 8%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 78% 4% 7% 10%

No children (923) (894.8) 74% 7% 9% 11%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 71% 9% 9% 11%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 77% 4% 8% 11%
Rural (589) (614.4) 83% 4% 6% 7%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 75% 6% 7% 12%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 76% 6% 9% 9%
South (824) (906) 77% 6% 7% 10%
West (976) (589.8) 78% 5% 8% 9%
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QO03_10: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government censorship

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 96% 1% 1% 1%
White (1848) (1734.8) 96% 1% 1% 1%
Black (323) (293.8) 98% 0% 1% 1%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 98% 1% 1%
Other (169) (216.1) 99% 0% 0% 1%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 96% 2% 2% 1%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 96% 2% 1% 1%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 96% 1% 1% 2%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 98% 0% 0% 1%
65+ (751) (791.8) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 97% 1% 1% 1%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 96% 1% 1% 2%
College Degree (1066) (953) 97% 1% 1% 1%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 97% 1% 1% 1%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 96% 1% 1% 1%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 97% 1% 1% 2%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 98% 1% 1% 1%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 97% 1% 1% 1%

No children (923) (894.8) 96% 1% 1% 2%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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o

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 95% 2% 1% 2%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 98% 0% 1% 1%
Rural (589) (614.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 97% 0% 2% 1%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
South (824) (906) 97% 1% 1% 2%
West (976) (589.8) 97% 1% 1% 1%
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QO03_11: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Partisan misuse of the Justice Department

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 93% 2% 3% 3%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 91% 2% 3% 4%
White (1848) (1734.8) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Black (323) (293.8) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 94% 1% 4% 0%
Other (169) (216.1) 93% 2% 3% 3%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 96% 1% 1% 1%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 91% 2% 4% 3%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 92% 1% 5% 2%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 92% 4% 1% 3%
65+ (751) (791.8) 89% 3% 3% 6%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 93% 1% 2% 4%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 91% 3% 3% 3%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 90% 1% 4% 5%
College Degree (1066) (953) 89% 3% 3% 4%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 93% 1% 3% 3%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 92% 2% 3% 3%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 93% 3% 2% 3%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 89% 2% 4% 6%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  92% 1% 5% 3%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 91% 2% 2% 5%

No children (923) (894.8) 92% 3% 2% 3%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 92% 2% 3% 4%
Rural (589) (614.4) 91% 3% 2% 4%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 91% 2% 3% 3%
South (824) (906) 91% 2% 3% 4%
West (976) (589.8) 92% 2% 2% 4%
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QO03_12: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Learning loss/Failing public schools

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 93% 1% 2% 3%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 95% 1% 2% 2%
White (1848) (1734.8) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Black (323) (293.8) 91% 1% 4% 4%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 93% 1% 3% 3%
Other (169) (216.1) 95% 1% 2% 2%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 89% 2% 4% 5%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 92% 2% 3% 4%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 95% 1% 3% 2%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 97% 2% 2%
65+ (751) (791.8) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 92% 1% 3% 3%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 92% 1% 2% 6%
College Degree (1066) (953) 94% 0% 3% 3%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 95% 1% 2% 3%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  90% 2% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 96% 1% 1% 2%

No children (923) (894.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Rural (589) (614.4) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 93% 1% 2% 3%
South (824) (906) 94% 1% 2% 3%
West (976) (589.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%
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QO03_13: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government corruption

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 84% 6% 5% 5%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 84% 6% 5% 6%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 84% 6% 5% 5%
White (1848) (1734.8) 82% 6% 5% 6%
Black (323) (293.8) 89% 3% 5% 3%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Other (169) (216.1) 78% 11% 6% 4%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 83% 5% 5% 7%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 81% 8% 5% 7%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 85% 6% 4% 5%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 85% 5% 4% 6%
65+ (751) (791.8) 84% 6% 6% 4%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 83% 7% 5% 6%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 85% 5% 5% 5%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 82% 7% 5% 5%
College Degree (1066) (953) 85% 6% 4% 5%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 83% 6% 6% 5%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 83% 6% 5% 6%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 84% 6% 5% 5%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 84% 5% 6% 5%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 81% 8% 5% 6%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 83% 6% 6% 5%

No children (923) (894.8) 86% 4% 4% 6%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 86% 5% 4% 5%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Rural (589) (614.4) 79% 8% 6% 7%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 83% 5% 6% 5%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 82% 8% 5% 5%
South (824) (906) 86% 6% 4% 5%
West (976) (589.8) 83% 5% 5% 7%
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QO03_14: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Healthcare access

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 82% 5% 6% 7%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 80% 5% 7% 8%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 85% 4% 5% 7%
White (1848) (1734.8) 83% 4% 6% 7%
Black (323) (293.8) 78% 7% 8% 7%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 82% 5% 7% 6%
Other (169) (216.1) 83% 4% 4% 10%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 77% 6% 9% 8%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 80% 5% 7% 8%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 83% 4% 6% 8%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 82% 4% 7% 7%
65+ (751) (791.8) 85% 5% 3% 7%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 90% 2% 3% 5%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 75% 7% 9% 10%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 81% 4% 8% 7%
College Degree (1066) (953) 81% 4% 7% 8%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 83% 5% 5% 7%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 82% 5% 6% 8%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 82% 5% 6% 8%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 84% 4% 6% 6%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  80% 5% 7% 8%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 85% 4% 5% 6%

No children (923) (894.8) 80% 5% 6% 8%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 79% 5% 7% 8%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 82% 5% 6% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 86% 3% 4% 7%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 83% 3% 7% 7%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 84% 4% 6% 6%
South (824) (906) 80% 5% 5% 10%
West (976) (589.8) 83% 6% 6% 6%
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QO03_15: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
National security

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 87% 4% 4% 6%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 86% 4% 4% 6%
White (1848) (1734.8) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Black (323) (293.8) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 92% 0% 2% 5%
Other (169) (216.1) 87% 7% 1% 6%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 92% 1% 3% 3%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 87% 3% 4% 6%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 91% 4% 4% 2%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 84% 3% 6% 7%
65+ (751) (791.8) 83% 5% 3% 8%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 79% 6% 6% 9%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 93% 2% 3% 2%
College Degree (1066) (953) 87% 4% 4% 5%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 87% 4% 4% 6%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 86% 4% 4% 6%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 88% 3% 3% 6%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 87% 3% 6% 4%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 85% 4% 4% 8%

No children (923) (894.8) 87% 4% 5% 5%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 87% 3% 4% 6%
Rural (589) (614.4) 83% 5% 5% 7%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 91% 3% 2% 3%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 85% 2% 5% 8%
South (824) (906) 85% 5% 4% 6%
West (976) (589.8) 88% 3% 5% 4%
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QO03_16: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Government taking liberal positions on cultural issues

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 92% 2% 3% 3%
White (1848) (1734.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Black (323) (293.8) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 90% 1% 5% 3%
Other (169) (216.1) 94% 2% 4% 0%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 92% 2% 3% 2%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 93% 2% 3% 3%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 94% 2% 2% 3%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 95% 2% 3%
65+ (751) (791.8) 95% 1% 2% 3%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 92% 2% 2% 4%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 97% 0% 2% 1%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 90% 2% 4% 5%
College Degree (1066) (953) 93% 1% 3% 3%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  94% 1% 3% 2%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%

No children (923) (894.8) 95% 1% 2% 2%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Rural (589) (614.4) 93% 1% 3% 4%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 95% 1% 2% 1%
South (824) (906) 93% 2% 2% 4%
West (976) (589.8) 94% 1% 2% 3%
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QO03_17: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Race relations

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 94% 2% 3% 2%
White (1848) (1734.8) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Black (323) (293.8) 80% 7% 7% 6%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 89% 3% 5% 4%
Other (169) (216.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 87% 3% 5% 5%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 91% 3% 3% 3%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 96% 2% 1% 1%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 95% 1% 2% 2%
65+ (751) (791.8) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 89% 3% 3% 5%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 95% 1% 2% 1%
College Degree (1066) (953) 93% 2% 2% 3%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 94% 1% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 93% 2% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 93% 2% 3% 2%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  91% 3% 3% 3%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 96% 1% 1% 2%

No children (923) (894.8) 92% 2% 3% 3%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 90% 3% 3% 4%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 94% 2% 2% 3%
Rural (589) (614.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 94% 1% 2% 3%
South (824) (906) 93% 2% 2% 3%
West (976) (589.8) 93% 2% 3% 2%
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QO03_18: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Other

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 94% 3% 1% 2%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 95% 3% 1% 1%
White (1848) (1734.8) 94% 3% 1% 2%
Black (323) (293.8) 97% 2% 0% 1%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Other (169) (216.1) 95% 3% 2%

18-34 (440) (420.4) 98% 1% 0% 1%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 97% 2% 0% 1%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 96% 2% 2% 0%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 94% 3% 1% 2%
65+ (751) (791.8) 93% 4% 1% 2%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 99% 0% 1% 0%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 92% 5% 1% 2%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 92% 4% 2% 2%
College Degree (1066) (953) 92% 4% 1% 3%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 97% 2% 1% 0%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 96% 2% 1% 1%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 95% 3% 1% 1%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 92% 4% 2% 2%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7) 98% 1% 1% 0%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 95% 3% 1% 1%

No children (923) (894.8) 93% 4% 1% 2%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 94% 3% 1% 2%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Rural (589) (614.4) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 96% 2% 0% 2%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 95% 3% 1% 1%
South (824) (906) 95% 2% 1% 2%
West (976) (589.8) 94% 3% 2% 1%
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Q03_19: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues
that you would say are the most important issues facing the
country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in
order of importance, with 1 being the most important issue. -
Not sure

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 100% 0% 0%
White (1848) (1734.8) 100% 0% 0% 0%
Black (323) (293.8) 98% 0% 1%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 100% 0%
Other (169) (216.1) 99% 1%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 98% 0% 1% 1%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 100% 0%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 99% 1%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 100% 0%

65+ (751) (791.8) 100% 0% 0% 0%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 100% 0%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 100% 0% 0% 0%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 98% 1% 0% 0%
College Degree (1066) (953) 100% 0% 0%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 99% 0% 0% 0%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 99% 0% 0% 0%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 99% 0% 0%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 100%

Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  99% 0% 0%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 100% 0% 0%

No children (923) (894.8) 99% 0% 0% 0%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Urban (700) (705.8) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 100% 0% 0%
Rural (589) (614.4) 99% 0% 0% 0%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 99% 0% 1%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 100% 0% 0%
South (824) (906) 99% 0% 0% 0%
West (976) (589.8) 100% 0% 0%
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QO04: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or

disapprove of how he's handling his job?

3g$cr>|g)1raphic TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ::ginion /Not
(weighted n)  3PProve disapprove approve approve  disapprove disapprove _ .
Registered

voters (2535) 42%  56% 20% 2% 12% 43% 3%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 43%  54% 19%  23% 14% 40% 4%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 41%  58% 20%  21% 11% 47% 2%
2’;’;‘3',558()1848) 37%  60% 18% 20% 10% 50% 2%
?2';';_';3)(323) 68%  30% 31%  36% 14% 16% 20
Hispanic o o o o o o o
on(002) 5% 52% 23%  22% 19% 33% 3%
Other (169) 399, 560 16% 23% 16% 40% 5%
(216.1)

(1‘?2-0372)(440) 42%  51% 14%  29% 22% 29% 7%
?358'04_2)(426) 44%  52% 17%  27% 13% 39% 3%
?455'95_‘7‘)(430) 37%  62% 15%  21% 14% 48% 2%
(5458'26_;‘)(488) 42%  55% 23% 20% 10% 45% 2%
?759;&(;;5 D 430 56% 25% 19% 7% 49% 1%
Republican

(1073) 10%  88% 4% 7% 10% 79% 1%
(1153.4)

Democrat

(1221) 77%  20% 39%  39% 13% 7% 2%

(1128.1)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL
approve

TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
disapprove approve approve

Strongly
disapprove disapprove

No
opinion/Not
sure

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

Suburban
(1246)
(1214.7)

Rural (589)
(614.4)

Northeast
(342) (467.1)

27%

49%

38%

42%

42%

40%

43%

37%

LN

6%

51%

41%

33%

50%

64%

50%

59%

54%

56%

59%

54%

61%

50%

45%

57%

63%

47%

7%

25%

16%

20%

20%

18%

17%

20%

21%

25%

18%

17%

21%

19%

24%

21%

22%

23%

22%

26%

18%

25%

26%

23%

17%

29%

22%

13%

12%

12%

14%

10%

14%

9%

14%

13%

14%

9%

13%

42%

37%

47%

41%

42%

49%

40%

52%

36%

33%

44%

54%

34%

9%

2%

3%

4%

2%

1%

3%

1%

3%

3%

2%

3%

2%
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o
([::$cr>|g);raphic TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ESinion /Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Midwest o o o o o o o
(385) (561.2) 42% 56% 20% 22% 9% 47% 2%
South (824) 350, 599 19%  19% 14% 45% 4%
(906)
West (976) 41% 57% 19% 22% 13% 43% 2%

(589.8)
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QO05: When it comes to President Joe Biden, do you approve or

disapprove of how he's handling the economy?

3g$cr>|g)jraphic TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ::ginion Not
(weighted n)  2PPTove disapprove approve approve  disapprove disapprove '
Registered

voters (2535) 41%  56% 20% 2% 12% 44% 3%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 41%  55% 19%  22% 13% 42% 4%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 41%  57% 20%  21% 11% 46% 2%
g;‘.j',ffs()l 848) 3700 1% 18% 19% 11% 51% 2%
?2';;_';3)(323) 65%  31% 3%  32% 13% 19% 4%
Hispanic o o o o o o o
on(2602) 6% 5% 2%  24% 17% 34% 3%
Other (169) 350, 5704 10%  28% 16% 41% 5%
(216.1)

(1‘:32-0372)(440) 39%  54% 12% 26% 20% 34% 8%
?358'04_2)(426) 46%  52% 17%  29% 13% 39% 2%
?455;5_‘7‘)(43 D 3606 61% 16%  21% 14% 47% 2%
(5458'26_;‘)(488) 40%  57% 22% 18% 10% 47% 2%
?759’;_&(55 D 430 56% 25% 18% 8% 48% 1%
Republican

(1073) 11%  88% 3% 8% 9% 79% 1%
(1153.4)

Democrat

(1221) 75%  23% 39%  36% 14% 9% 2%

(1128.1)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL
approve

TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
disapprove approve approve

Strongly
disapprove disapprove

No
opinion/Not
sure

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

Suburban
(1246)
(1214.7)

Rural (589)
(614.4)

Northeast
(342) (467.1)

27%

48%

37%

41%

42%

40%

43%

36%

LN

6%

51%

40%

32%

48%

62%

50%

60%

54%

57%

59%

54%

62%

50%

46%

58%

64%

49%

8%

26%

16%

19%

20%

19%

17%

19%

22%

24%

18%

17%

20%

19%

23%

21%

22%

22%

21%

26%

17%

24%

26%

22%

16%

28%

18%

12%

12%

12%

13%

11%

13%

10%

13%

12%

14%

9%

13%

44%

37%

48%

42%

44%

49%

41%

52%

37%

34%

44%

55%

36%

11%

2%

3%

4%

2%

1%

3%

2%

4%

3%

2%

3%

3%
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([::$cr>|g);raphic TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly ESinion /Not
(weighted n)  2PPTove disapprove approve approve  disapprove disapprove '
Midwest o o o o o o o
oo a1y W% 57% 20%  21% 11% 46% 2%
South (824) 350, 599 19% 19% 12% 47% 3%
(906)
West (976) 410, 56% 19%  22% 13% 43% 3%

(589.8)
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QO06: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Joe Biden Not sure
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 45% 42% 12%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 42% 44% 14%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 49% 40% 11%
White (1848) (1734.8) 51% 38% 11%
Black (323) (293.8) 17% 68% 15%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 41% 44% 15%
Other (169) (216.1) 43% 35% 22%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 39% 42% 19%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 42% 44% 14%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 48% 38% 14%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 48% 42% 10%
65+ (751) (791.8) 47% 44% 9%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 86% 7% 7%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 8% 82% 10%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 28% 27% 45%
College Degree (1066) (953) 36% 51% 13%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 51% 37% 12%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 44% 41% 14%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 46% 43% 11%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 47% 42% 11%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  46% 41% 13%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 52% 37% 10%
No children (923) (894.8) 37% 48% 15%
Urban (700) (705.8) 35% 52% 13%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 46% 41% 13%

Rural (589) (614.4) 56% 33% 11%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Joe Biden Not sure
Northeast (342) (467.1) 38% 51% 11%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 45% 44% 12%
South (824) (906) 49% 36% 14%

West (976) (589.8) 45% 43% 12%
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QO07: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n)  Donald Joe Robert F Cornel Jill Not
(weighted n) Trump Biden Kennedy Jr West Stein sure
Registered voters o o o o o o
(2535) (2535) 42% 38% 8% 1% 1% 9%
Female (1443) o 0 0 0 ) 0
(1321.7) 38% 39% 9% 1% 2% 11%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 46% 38% 7% 2% 1% 7%
White (1848) (1734.8) 48% 36% 7% 1% 1% 8%
Black (323) (293.8) 14% 62% 9% 2% 1% 11%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 32% 39% 13% 3% 2% 11%
Other (169) (216.1) 45% 27% 6% 4% 3% 16%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 34% 31% 14% 4% 4% 13%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 38% 40% 9% 2% 1% 9%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 43% 35% 8% 1% 1% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 46% 40% 6% 0% 1% 8%
65+ (751) (791.8) 44% 43% 5% 0% 1% 8%
Republican (1073) o o o o o o
(1153.4) 82% 6% 6% 1% 0% 5%
Democrat (1221) o o o o o o
(1128.1) 6% 75% 7% 2% 2% 8%
True Independent o o o o o o
(241) (253.5) 21% 22% 18% 3% 4% 33%
College Degree o o o o o o
(1066) (953) 33% 46% 6% 2% 2% 10%
?1‘;8')2‘;9"*3 (1469) 47% 34% 9% 1% 1% 9%
HH income under o o o o o o
50K (1118) (1158.3) 41% 38% 8% 1% 2% 11%
HH income 50-100K . 39% 8% 2% 1% 8%

(885) (872.8)
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Demographic (raw n)  Donald Joe Robert F Cornel Jill Not
(weighted n) Trump Biden Kennedy Jr West Stein  sure
HH income 100K+ o o o o o o
(532) (503.9) 43% 38% 8% 2% 2% 7%
Has children under o o o o o o
18 (611) (607.7) 41% 37% 12% 2% 1% 8%
Children over 18 o o o o o o
(1001) (1032.5) 48% 36% 6% 1% 1% 8%
g‘;‘f_g')'d’e“ (923) 350 8% 7% 1% 2%  11%
Urban (700) (705.8) 31% 46% 9% 2% 2% 10%
Suburban (1246) o o o o o o
(1214.7) 43% 37% 7% 1% 2% 9%
Rural (589) (614.4) 52% 31% 8% 0% 1% 8%
(':‘é';t_?fa“ (342) 34% 47% 8% 1% 2% 9%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 42% 39% 10% 1% 1% 7%
South (824) (906) 45% 33% 7% 2% 1% 12%
West (976) (589.8) 42% 38% 7% 1% 2% 8%
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QO08: If the 2024 presidential election were being held today,
who would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 47% 43% 10%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 42% 46% 11%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 51% 40% 9%
White (1848) (1734.8) 53% 38% 9%
Black (323) (293.8) 18% 68% 14%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 41% 49% 10%
Other (169) (216.1) 43% 42% 15%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 41% 47% 12%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 43% 46% 11%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 49% 40% 11%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 49% 42% 9%
65+ (751) (791.8) 49% 42% 9%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 88% 7% 5%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 9% 82% 9%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 28% 31% 41%
College Degree (1066) (953) 38% 52% 11%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 52% 38% 10%
HH income under 50K (1118) (1158.3) 45% 42% 13%
HH income 50-100K (885) (872.8) 47% 44% 9%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 48% 44% 7%
Has children under 18 (611) (607.7)  48% 44% 8%
Children over 18 (1001) (1032.5) 54% 37% 9%
No children (923) (894.8) 38% 50% 13%
Urban (700) (705.8) 37% 52% 11%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 47% 43% 10%

Rural (589) (614.4) 57% 32% 10%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n)

Donald Trump Kamala Harris Not sure

Northeast (342) (467.1)
Midwest (385) (561.2)
South (824) (906)
West (976) (589.8)

40%
47%
50%
46%

53%
43%
38%
43%

7%
9%
12%
12%
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Q09: (Among Democrats/leaners) Do you want the Democratic
Party to nominate Joe Biden or someone else as their
presidential candidate in 2024?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Joe Biden Someone else Not sure

Registered voters (1221) (1128.1) 57% 30% 12%
Female (753) (665.6) 55% 30% 15%
Male (468) (462.5) 60% 31% 9%

White (781) (654.3) 53% 32% 15%
Black (255) (225.6) 75% 18% 7%

Hispanic (101) (157.9) 54% 36% 10%
Other (84) (90.2) 47% 37% 16%
18-34 (234) (223.4) 49% 41% 9%

35-44 (220) (189.9) 54% 38% 8%

45-54 (193) (189.9) 56% 31% 14%
55-64 (234) (189.9) 63% 22% 15%
65+ (340) (335.1) 62% 23% 15%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 57% 30% 12%
College Degree (552) (493.7) 55% 32% 14%
No Degree (669) (634.3) 59% 29% 12%
HH income under 50K (556) (524.2) 62% 25% 13%
HH income 50-100K (420) (390.2) 58% 29% 13%
HH income 100K+ (245) (213.6) 44% 45% 10%
Has children under 18 (301) (288.5) 57% 31% 11%
Children over 18 (417) (382.5) 58% 28% 14%
No children (503) (457) 57% 31% 12%
Urban (426) (404.6) 63% 25% 11%
Suburban (574) (519.5) 53% 35% 12%
Rural (221) (204) 55% 28% 16%

Northeast (168) (247.8) 62% 26% 12%
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted n) Joe Biden Someone else Not sure

Midwest (205) (247.8) 63% 25% 12%
South (397) (360.4) 53% 33% 14%
West (449) (270.3) 53% 36% 11%




Q10: (Among Democrats/leaners) If you could wave a magic
wand and make one of the following people the Democratic

e NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

presential candidate for the November election, who would you

choose? (full names shown to respondents, only last names

shown here for clarity)

Some
Demo Biden Harris Warren Newsom Sanders Clinton Buttigieg nonl-oama Warnock Whitmer Pritzker one

else
Registered
voters (1221) 33% 16% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5% 16% 0% 3% 1% 7%
(1128.1)
:::6“5‘%')“' 733) 300  16% 2% 5% 8% 6% 5% 18% 0% 3% 1% 6%
Sl i) 37% 15% 2% 9% 5% 3% 4% 13% 3% 0% 8%
(462.5)
g;‘ ‘;tg )(781) 31% 13% 3% 7% 8% 3% 8% 15% 0% 3% 1% 7%
(leg ; Ig)(255) 45% 18% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 16% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Hispanic 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 o
(101) (157.9) 28% 21% 2% 7% 7% 9% 1% 16% 4% 5%
2)9t0h§)r (84) 24% 21% 5% 9% 3% 2% 19% 5% 12%
?‘282'33 :)(234) 26% 21% 2% 4% 7% 7% 2% 21% 0% 3% 0% 6%
(3158-943)(220) 28% 15% 3% 4% 12% 4% 7% 16% 2% 1% 8%
45-54 (193) 29% 19% 1% 8% 7% 6% 5% 15% 3% 9%
(189.9)
(5158-96‘9‘) (@) 36% 16% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 13% 0% 2% 0% 3%
(6353; 840) 41% 11% 1% 8% 5% 2% 5% 14% 4% 1% 8%
Democrat
(1221) 33% 16% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5% 16% 0% 3% 1% 7%
(1128.1)
College
Degree (552) 33% 14% 3% 7% 8% 3% 8% 14% 3% 1% 6%
(493.7)
:‘6‘; 9':; e(g ;2‘_’3) 33%  18% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 17% 0% 3% 1% 7%
HH income
under 50K 37% 15% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 17% 0% 3% 1% 7%

(556) (524.2)
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Some
Demo Biden Harris Warren Newsom Sanders Clinton Buttigieg gi)ama Warnock Whitmer Pritzker one

else
HH income
50-100K 31%  18% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 17% 2% 1% 7%
(420) (390.2)
HH income
100K+ (245)  27%  14% 4% 12% 8% 2% 9% 11% 5% 0% 7%
(213.6)
Has children
under 18 34% 17% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 15% 3% 0% 7%
(301) (288.5)
Children
over 18 (417) 33%  14% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 17% 3% 1% 8%
(382.5)
g‘(’);)h('z';;‘;“ D% 17% 2% 8% 8% 4% 4% 15% 0% 3% 1% 6%
Urban (426) 360, 1696 1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 15% 3% 0% 6%
(404.6)
(55“7';‘)' ’(';?3_5) 30%  15% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 17% 0% 3% 1% 7%
?2‘(’)?;' @21 300 17% 2% 6% 5% 8% 5% 15% 2% 8%
a%;h(ezfg g 2%  18% 2% 8% 6% 7% 4% 20% 1% 1% 6%
("2':;“"5‘;"?25:7.8) 37%  19% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 11% 4% 2% 5%
(s3<:;)t2)(397) 3%  13% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 17% 3% 0% 10%
West (449) 350, 16% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 14% 0% 3% 0% 5%

(270.3)
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Q11: (Among Republicans/leaners) Politically, which of these
terms comes closer to how you see yourself, even if both apply
to you?

Demographic (raw n) Supporter of Supporter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party

Registered voters (1073) 0 o 0
(1153.4) 47% 43% 10%
Female (557) (542.1) 46% 44% 10%
Male (516) (611.3) 47% 42% 10%
White (910) (922.7) 46% 45% 9%
Black (38) (34.6) 61% 28% 11%
Hispanic (75) (103.8) 43% 41% 16%
Other (50) (92.3) 52% 36% 13%
18-34 (156) (161.5) 54% 37% 9%
35-44 (155) (149.9) 49% 42% 9%
45-54 (189) (219.2) 43% 44% 13%
55-64 (205) (242.2) 50% 39% 11%
65+ (368) (380.6) 44% 48% 9%
Republican (1073) o o o
(1153.4) 47% 43% 10%
College Degree (423) o o o
(380.6) 41% 45% 13%
No Degree (650) (772.8) 49% 42% 9%
HH income under 50K o o o
(440) (500.2) 52% 39% 9%
HH income 50-100K (388) -, o o
(402.8) 47% 45% 8%
HH income 100K+ (245) o o o
(250.4) 36% 48% 16%
Has children under 18 o o o
(255) (273.1) 46% 44% 10%
Children over 18 (495) 46% 46% 9%

(536.3)
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Den_wgraphic (raw n) Supporter of Suppor_ter of the Neither
(weighted n) Donald Trump Republican Party

No children (323) (344) 49% 38% 12%
Urban (209) (231.6) 50% 42% 7%
Suburban (556) (579.6) 42% 46% 12%
Rural (308) (342.2) 53% 38% 9%
Northeast (151) (171.6) 50% 37% 13%
Midwest (138) (263.2) 53% 40% 8%
South (345) (457.7) 43% 46% 11%
West (433) (251.7) 46% 46% 8%
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Q12_1: Here are some statements about trade policy. Please
select whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each. If you're not sure, you
can indicate that too. - Cheap foreign goods are wiping out U.S.
companies. The government should tax foreign products until
the playing field is level.

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

n) (weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Z@g@t‘;;g;’te’ S 69%  22% 35% 34% 16% 6% 9%
Ff;;‘f';’) (443) 679  21% 3%  34% 15% 6% 12%
("’1'3'1%_(31)092) 71%  23%  37%  33% 17% 6% 6%
2’;’;‘;?8()1848) 7%  21%  36%  35% 15% 6% 8%
?2';;';3)(323) 63%  23%  33%  30% 15% 8% 14%
oy U e 20% 37 3% 16% 3% 11%
Other (169) 58%  31%  28%  30% 22% 9% 10%
(216.1)

(1‘:32'03_2)(440) 58%  30%  27%  31% 22% 8% 12%
?358'04_2)(426) 68%  22%  30%  38% 17% 5% 10%
?45555‘7‘)(430) 71%  19%  36%  35% 13% 6% 11%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 69%  20%  36%  33% 14% 6% 10%
65+ (751) (791.8) 73%  20%  41%  33% 15% 6% 7%
ﬁ';gﬂ;ca“ A073) 7796 179%  43%  33% 12% 5% 6%
Democrat (1221) 6300  26%  27%  36% 20% 6% 11%

(1128.1)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

n) (weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
True
Independent 55% 27% 29% 26% 16% 11% 18%

(241) (253.5)

College Degree

o) [0) o) 0, o) 0, 0,
(1066) (953) 65% 27% 30% 35% 20% 7% 8%
No Degree (1469) o, 19% 38% 33% 13% 6% 10%
(1582)
HH income under
50K (1118) 68% 22% 35% 33% 15% 7% 11%
(1158.3)
HH income 50- 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
100K (885) (872.8) 71% 19% 36% 35% 15% 4% 10%
HH income
100K+ (532) 67% 28% 33% 33% 20% 8% 5%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 70% 21% 33% 37% 16% 5% 9%
(607.7)
Children over 18 o o 0 0 0 0 0
(1001) (1032.5) 73% 19% 40% 33% 13% 6% 9%
g‘;‘f_g')'d’e“ 423) 6300 26% 30%  33% 20% 7% 11%
?7:)%?3) o0 64%  23%  33%  31% 17% 6% 13%
?1%2:T%an (1246) 68% 23% 33% 35% 17% 6% 9%
(R6I;-2ai)(589) 75% 18% 41% 349%, 11% 6% 7%
Northeast (342) 65% 24% 32% 33% 17% 6% 11%
(467.1)
Midwest (385) 7206  19%  36%  36% 14% 5% 9%
(561.2)
South (824) (906) 70% 21% 35% 35% 15% 6% 9%

West (976) (589.8) 67% 26% 36% 30% 18% 8% 8%
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Q12_2: Here are some statements about trade policy. Please
select whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each. If you're not sure, you
can indicate that too. - Free trade with foreign countries is good
- it lets Americans buy products for lower prices.

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not

n) (weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree sure
Z@g@“ggg;’w S 6%  25% 25% 42% 18% 6% 9%
Ff;;‘f';’) (443) 6305 250  21%  42% 19% 7% 12%
("’1'3'1‘;_(31)092) 70%  24%  28%  42% 18% 6% 7%
2’;’;‘;?8()1848) 65%  26%  20% 4% 20% 7% 9%
e 69%  19%  31%  37% 13% 6% 13%
oy UV % a1 36w 3% 18% 3% 7%
il (k) 69% 2%  32%  38% 16% 6% 8%
(216.1)

(1‘:32'03_2)(440) 66%  25%  27%  39% 19% 6% 8%
?358'04_2)(426) 68% 2%  31%  36% 19% 3% 11%
?4553‘7‘)(430) 68%  23%  23%  45% 17% 6% 9%
(5458'26_3)(488) 64%  26%  21%  42% 18% 8% 10%
65+ (751) (791.8) 67%  25%  23%  44% 19% 7% 8%
G 1) 610 319 20 a1% 23% 8% 8%
Democrat (1221) 7195 20%  29%  43% 15% 4% 9%

(1128.1)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not

n) (weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree sure
True
Independent 66% 19% 27% 40% 13% 6% 14%

(241) (253.5)

College Degree

o) o) 0, 0, (o) o) [0)
(1066) (953) 70% 23% 24% 46% 18% 5% 7%
No Degree (1469) 64% 26% 250, 39% 18% 7% 11%
(1582)
HH income under
50K (1118) 64% 25% 24% 40% 18% 7% 11%
(1158.3)
HH income 50- 9 0 0 0 0 ) 0
100K (885) (872.8) 68% 24% 25% 43% 17% 6% 8%
HH income
100K+ (532) 69% 26% 26% 43% 20% 6% 6%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 68% 25% 28% 40% 20% 5% 8%
(607.7)
Children over 18 o o o 0 0 0 0
(1001) (1032.5) 67% 24% 23% 44% 18% 6% 9%
g‘;‘f_g')'dre“ ©23) 640, 250 25%  40% 18% 7% 11%
?7|E)b5ag) (700) 68% 21% 30% 38% 15% 6% 11%
?1%2:?)“ (1296) 6706 25% 23% 44% 20% 5% 8%
?61:1?!1)( %) 63%  28% 22% 41% 20% 8% 10%
NOI‘theaSt (342) 650/0 260/0 280/0 370/0 180/0 80/0 100/0
(467.1)
Midwest (385) 67% 250, 20% 47% 19% 6% 8%
(561.2)
South (824) (906) 67% 24% 23% 44% 19% 5% 9%

West (976) (589.8) 66% 25% 29% 38% 18% 7% 9%
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Q12_3: Here are some statements about trade policy. Please
select whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each. If you're not sure, you
can indicate that too. - If a foreign company doesn't meet U.S.
safety standards, it should NOT be allowed to sell directly to
U.S. customers.

Demographic 1oTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

(raw n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree Not sure
(weighted n) 9 J g g d J
Registered

voters (2535) 82% 11% 57% 25% 8% 3% 6%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 83% 10% 59% 24% 7% 3% 7%
(1321.7)

(":gllt-; .(31)092) 82% 13% 55% 27% 10% 3% 5%
g;‘sl’fs()l 58) go% 9% 61% 25% 7% 3% 5%
(BZI;; .Ié)(323) 76% 13% 48% 28% 7% 6% 11%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
(195) (290.2) 76% 18% 48% 28% 15% 4% 6%
gt1|16(.ei‘)(169) 74% 18% 50% 24% 16% 2% 9%
2-482-03.2)(440) 76% 18% 43% 33% 13% 5% 6%
?358-04.2)(426) 80%  14% 51% 29% 10% 4% 6%
?455-95.‘71)(430) 83% 9% 58% 25% 8% 1% 8%
(5458-26.3) (459) 82% 11% 61% 21% 7% 4% 7%
(6759-|1-E(3;5 ) 87% 8% 64% 23% 6% 2% 5%
Republican

(1073) 84% 11% 61% 23% 8% 3% 5%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 84% 10% 55% 29% 7% 3% 6%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 68% 18% 46% 21% 13% 4% 15%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 84% 12% 54% 30% 10% 3% 4%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

o) 0, 0, 0, 0 0 o

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

81% 11% 56% 25% 8% 3% 9%

HH income
50-100K 84% 11% 59% 26% 7% 4% 5%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 84% 14% 58% 26% 11% 2% 3%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 81% 14% 53% 28% 12% 2% 5%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

85% 9% 65% 21% 6% 3% 6%

No children o 0 0 . . . .

Urban (700)

(705.8) 78% 13% 53% 25% 9% 3% 9%

Suburban
(1246) 84% 11% 57% 26% 8% 3% 5%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 85% 11% 61% 24% 8% 3% 5%
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Demographic 1oTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

g\rn?:i,gr;\)te dn) Aagree disagree agree  agree disagree disagree 'Ot SU"®
gzlzt)ha?;t.l) 77%  14%  53%  25% 11% 3% 9%
gg’s‘;"?;g 1) 8% 1% 6%  23% 8% 3% 4%
?&)tét)h (824)  gco 9o 57% 28% 7% 2% 6%
West O76)  g19%  14%  56%  25% 9% 5% 5%

(589.8)
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Q12_4: Here are some statements about trade policy. Please
select whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each. If you're not sure, you
can indicate that too. - If a foreign company uses sweatshop
labor or other inhumane practices, it should NOT be allowed to
sell directly to U.S. customers.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 80% 13% 56% 24% 9% 5% 6%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 80% 12% 58% 22% 8% 5% 8%
(1321.7)

(N;gllt-; .(31)092) 80% 15% 54% 26% 10% 5% 5%
g;‘sl’fs()l 98) 3% 12% 60% 23% 7% 4% 5%
?;;;.Ié)(323) 74% 13% 46% 29% 8% 6% 12%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
(195) (290.2) 77% 17% 47% 29% 11% 6% 6%
gtllg.e{)(mg) 70% 21% 47% 23% 18% 3% 9%
2-482-03.2)(440) 69% 23% 41% 29% 17% 6% 8%
(3358-04‘41.) G 77% 16% 49% 28% 11% 5% 7%
?455-95.‘71)(430) 83% 10% 57% 26% 8% 3% 7%
(5458-26.3)(488) 80% 13% 60% 20% 6% 6% 7%
(675912(3;5 Y 86% 9% 64% 21% 6% 4% 5%
Republican

(1073) 80% 14% 56% 24% 10% 4% 6%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 83% 12% 58% 25% 7% 5% 5%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 70% 16% 50% 20% 10% 6% 14%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 81% 14% 55% 26% 10% 4% 4%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

0, o) 0, 0, 0 0 o

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

79% 12% 56% 23% 8% 4% 8%

HH income
50-100K 80% 14% 56% 24% 9% 5% 6%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 82% 14% 56% 25% 9% 5% 4%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 79% 16% 51% 27% 11% 6% 5%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

83% 11% 62% 20% 7% 5% 6%

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

78% 14% 52% 27% 10% 4% 8%

79% 13% 53% 26% 8% 5% 8%

Suburban
(1246) 81% 14% 57% 23% 10% 4% 6%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 80%  14% 57% 23% 8% 6% 6%
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

gzg)h(iaét.l) 78%  13% 549% 24% 9% 5% 8%
gg’s‘;"?;g 1) B1% 13%  56%  25% 8% 5% 5%
?;B‘ét)h @29 g1 1206  57%  24% 8% 4% 7%
West O76)  70%  15%  s6%  23% 1% 5% 5%

(589.8)
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Q12_5: Here are some statements about trade policy. Please
select whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat
disagree, or strongly disagree with each. If you're not sure, you
can indicate that too. - Foreign companies that use sweatshop
labor or fail to meet U.S. safety standards should sell to
Americans, but with extra taxes and other penalties.

Demographic 1oTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

(raw n) agree disagree agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
(weighted n) 9 g 9 9 9 9
Registered

voters (2535) 44%  43% 2% = 22% 17% 26% 13%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 39%  44% 20% 19% 16% 28% 17%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 49%  41% 24% 25% 17% 24% 10%
2’;’;‘3',558()1848) 41%  46% 21% 20% 17% 29% 13%
?2';;';3)(323) 54%  30% 28% 26% 10% 20% 16%
Hispanic (o) o o o o o o
om0 8%  40% 22% 26% 18% 22% 12%
Other (169) 4600 36% 23%  23% 19% 16% 18%
(216.1)

(1‘:32'03_2)(440) 53%  32% 28% 25% 16% 15% 15%
?358'04_2)(426) 48%  39% 24% 25% 17% 23% 12%
?455;5_‘7‘)(430) 43%  43% 18% 25% 16% 27% 15%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 38%  46% 18%  20% 18% 28% 16%
?759*1'_ gSl) 41%  48% 23% 18% 16% 33% 11%
Republican

(1073) 44%  44% 23% 21% 17% 27% 12%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 44% 43% 22% 22% 16% 27% 13%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 39% 37% 19% 21% 17% 20% 24%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 44% 45% 21% 23% 20% 25% 11%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

0, 0, 0, 0 0 o o
(1469) (1582) 44% 42% 23% 21% 14% 27% 15%

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

43% 41% 22% 20% 16% 25% 16%

HH income
50-100K 45% 43% 23% 22% 16% 27% 12%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 43% 47% 20% 23% 19% 28% 10%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 50% 38% 25% 24% 17% 20% 12%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

40% 47% 21% 19% 17% 30% 13%

No children o 0 0 . . . .
(923) (894.8) 449% 41% 21% 23% 16% 25% 15%

Urban (700)

(705.8) 42% 42% 23% 19% 16% 26% 16%

Suburban
(1246) 46% 42% 22% 23% 17% 26% 12%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 2%  45% 21% 21% 18% 27% 13%
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Demographic 1oTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

g\rn?:i,gr;\)te dn) Agree disagree agree  agree disagree  disagree ' SU"
2“32'21)“&25;1) 41%  45% 22% 20% 18% 27% 14%
gg’s‘;’?;; gy % 41% 20% 25% 16% 25% 14%
gz)tét)h @24) 4400 43% 23% 21% 16% 27% 13%
West (976) 1100 44% 22% 21% 17% 26% 12%

(589.8)
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Q13: The Biden Administration recently expanded Title IX -
which originally protected people from discrimination based on
sex in federally funded education programs - to include LGBTQ+
people. Some effects of the change include strengthening anti-
harassment protections for LGBTQ+ people and allowing
transgender women to use women's bathrooms and locker
rooms. Do you approve or disapprove of the changes to Title IX?

3g$cr>|g);raphic TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Egini on/Not
(weighted n)  2PProve disapprove approve approve  disapprove disapprove _'
Registered

voters (2535) 41%  48% 23% 18% 14% 33% 11%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 43%  43% 26% 18% 17% 27% 13%
(1321.7)

(Nllglfé .(31)092) 39% 52% 20% 18% 12% 41% 9%
g;‘sl’fs()w%) 37% 53% 22% 16% 15% 38% 10%
?2'33?:3)(323) 55%  26% 29%  26% 10% 16% 18%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0

(195 (2502) 9% 42% 25% 24% 16% 26% 9%
Other (169) 400,  45% 24%  17% 14% 31% 15%
(216.1)

(132-03.2)(440) 55%  33% 29% 25% 12% 20% 13%
?358-04.2)(426) 48%  40% 32% 16% 15% 25% 12%
?455;95.‘71)(430) 35%  53% 17% 17% 18% 35% 12%
(5458-26.3)(488) 33%  55% 19% 15% 12% 42% 12%
65+ (751) 3995 529 2%  17% 14% 38% 9%

(791.8)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL
approve

TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
disapprove approve approve

Strongly
disapprove disapprove

No
opinion/Not
sure

Republican
(1073)
(1153.4)

Democrat
(1221)
(1128.1)

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

15%

70%

32%

49%

36%

40%

43%

41%

45%

33%

48%

47%

76%

20%

40%

42%

51%

45%

49%

52%

46%

56%

39%

40%

6%

43%

14%

31%

18%

21%

25%

25%

26%

17%

28%

29%

9%

27%

18%

18%

18%

20%

17%

15%

19%

15%

20%

18%

17%

12%

14%

12%

15%

15%

14%

14%

15%

16%

11%

11%

60%

8%

26%

30%

35%

31%

35%

38%

30%

40%

28%

28%

9%

10%

28%

8%

13%

15%

9%

8%

9%

11%

13%

13%
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(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Suburban
(1246) 41% 49% 23% 19% 16% 33% 9%
(1214.7)
?GI.;I“}a:1r )(589) 34% 549, 17% 17% 14% 40% 12%
giﬁhaasitl) 46% 44% 24% 21% 16% 28% 10%
(I\g;sc!ls‘sv?;é 2) 41% 50% 21% 20% 15% 35% 8%
?&)%t)h $a 38% 49% 23% 15% 13% 36% 13%
WeSt (976) 430/0 460/0 240/0 180/0 140/0 320/0 120/0

(589.8)
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Q14: Which of the following statements is, to the best of your
knowledge, true?

Hunter
Hunter Hunter Hunter . .
. . . . . . . Biden is None of
Demographic Bidenis Bidenis Bidenis not these
(raw n) Joe Joe Joe Not sure
. . \ . \ . . related to statements
(weighted n) Biden's Biden's Biden's Joe are true
father son brother Biden
Registered
voters (2535) 2% 86% 2% 1% 2% 8%
(2535)
Female (1443) o o o o o o
(1321.7) 2% 83% 2% 1% 2% 11%
Male (1092) o o o o o 5
(1213.3) 2% 89% 2% 1% 2% 5%
White (1848) o o o o o o
(1734.8) 1% 92% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Black (323) o o o o o o
(293.8) 4%, 71% 4%, 2% 3% 16%
g‘ggaz')"c (193) 4o, 73% 5% 1% 3% 14%
Other (169) o o o o o
(216.1) 3% 79% 1% 5% 12%
(1‘:32'0?2)(440) 5% 61% 6% 3% 5% 20%
?358-042) (426) 2% 80% 3% 2% 2% 11%
45-54 (430) o o o 0 0
(459.7) 2% 91% 1% 1% 6%
55-64 (488) o o o o o
(482.8) 0% 93% 1% 1% 6%
65+ (751) o o o o o
(791.8) 1% 96% 0% 1% 2%
Republican o o o o o 0
(1073) (1153.4) 1% 90% 2% 1% 2% 4%,
Democrat 2% 85% 2% 1% 1% 9%

(1221) (1128.1)
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Hunter Hunter Hunter :?dr::r?ris None of
Demographic Bidenis Bidenis Bidenis not these
(ra“.’ n) Jc_:e . Jc_:e . Jc_:e . related to statements Not sure
(weighted n) Biden's Biden's Biden's
father son brother Joe are true
Biden
True
Independent 1% 75% 1% 1% 3% 19%
(241) (253.5)
College
Degree (1066) 1% 92% 1% 0% 2% 4%
(953)
No Degree o 0 0 0 0 0
(1469) (1582) 2% 83% 2% 1% 2% 10%
HH income
under 50K 2% 82% 2% 1% 2% 11%
(1118) (1158.3)
HH income 50-
100K (885) 2% 89% 1% 1% 1% 7%
(872.8)
HH income
100K+ (532) 2% 92% 1% 0% 2% 3%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 2% 79% 4% 1% 2% 11%
(607.7)
Children over
18 (1001) 1% 93% 1% 0% 1% 4%
(1032.5)
No children o o o o o o
(923) (894.8) 2% 84% 1% 1% 2% 10%
Urban (700) o o o o o o
(705.8) 4%, 77% 3% 1% 2% 13%
Suburban o o o o o o
(1246) (1214.7) 1% 89% 1% 1% 2% 5%
?6‘;2"’."'})( >89) 1% 91% 1% 0% 1% 6%
i 2% 88% 1% 2% 1% 7%

(342) (467.1)
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Hunter

Hunter  Hunter  Hunter . 0 %< None of
Demographic Biden is Biden is Biden is not these
(raw n) Joe Joe Joe related to  statements Ot SUre
(weighted n) Biden's Biden's Biden's Joe are true

father son brother Biden
Midwest (385) o 0 0 0 %
(561.2) 2% 87% 1% 2% 7%
South (824) 0 0 ) 0 0 %
(906) 2% 85% 2% 1% 2% e
WeSt (976) 10/0 860/0 20/0 10/0 20/0 80/0

(589.8)
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Q15: How familiar are you with the news surrounding Hunter
Biden's felony convictions?

Demographic (raw n) Very Somewhat Only slightly  Not aware
(weighted n) familiar familiar familiar at all
Registered voters (2535) o o o o
(2535) 29% 42% 21% 8%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 24% 41% 24% 11%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 34% 42% 18% 6%
White (1848) (1734.8) 30% 44% 20% 5%
Black (323) (293.8) 23% 38% 23% 16%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 30% 34% 18% 18%
Other (169) (216.1) 23% 36% 28% 13%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 19% 35% 26% 20%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 29% 38% 22% 11%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 26% 42% 24% 8%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 37% 39% 18% 6%
65+ (751) (791.8) 30% 49% 18% 3%
Republican (1073) o o o o
(1153.4) 35% 43% 17% 5%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 25% 41% 23% 10%
True Independent (241) o o o o
(253.5) 16% 35% 30% 18%
College Degree (1066) 340, 45% 15% 6%
(953)

No Degree (1469) (1582) 26% 40% 24% 10%
HH income under 50K o o o o
(1118) (1158.3) 23% 39% 25% 13%
HH income 50-100K o 9 9 9
(885) (872.8) 32% 43% 19% 6%
HH income 100K+ (532) o o o o
(503.9) 38% 45% 14% 3%
Has children under 18 31% 37% 21% 11%

(611) (607.7)
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Demographic (raw n) Very Somewhat Only slightly  Not aware
(weighted n) familiar familiar familiar at all
(Cl'g;‘z'_’se)“ over 18 (1001) 5, 47% 19% 5%
No children (923) (894.8) 27% 39% 23% 11%
Urban (700) (705.8) 28% 37% 22% 13%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 30% 44% 20% 7%
Rural (589) (614.4) 28% 43% 22% 6%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 25% 43% 21% 11%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 31% 40% 23% 7%
South (824) (906) 29% 43% 19% 9%
West (976) (589.8) 29% 41% 22% 8%
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Q16: Hunter Biden was recently convicted on three felony
charges for falsely stating that he was not using or addicted to
drugs while buying a gun. Does his conviction make you more or
less likely to vote for Joe Biden? You can also say it makes no
difference.

o eviod Tary  Somewnat . Someurat WIS Makes o o
n) 9 likely more likely less likely likely difference  sure
Registered

voters (2535) 6% 5% 5% 12% 69% 1%
(2535)

F fgf I7e) (1443) 5% 5% 5% 11% 69% 5%
(Nllglleé (31)092) 7% 4% 6% 12% 68% 3%
g;‘sl’f‘reé)l 549) 4% 3% 4% 13% 73% 3%
(BZI;; Ié)(323) 15% 9% 9% 5% 56% 5%
?Zlgg a2l)"c (199 13% 11% 5% 10% 53% 8%
?zt1h5e{)( 169) 3% 5% 7% 12%  70% 4%
?4‘?21)32)(440) 9% 12% 13% 13% 48% 5%
?358-042) (426) 8% 8% 8% 13% 56% 6%
?455-95‘71) 450 5% 4% 4% 8% 73% 6%
(5458-263) (459) 5% 2% 4% 12% 75% 3%
(6759-|1- é;s b 5% 1% 1% 12% 79% 2%
Z%l;g;)?{:?; 3.4) 4% 3% 6% 21% 63% 3%
Democrat (1221) 10% 6% 4% 3% 74% 4%

(1128.1)



o
o2 % NOBLE
PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
o
Demograpr_lic Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Makes no Not
(raw n) (weighted more . . less .
: more likely less likely : difference  sure
n) likely likely
True
Independent 1% 2% 7% 8% 71% 11%
(241) (253.5)
College Degree o o o o o o
(1066) (953) 6% 4%, 4%, 9% 74% 3%
No Degree o o o o o o
(1469) (1582) 6% 5% 6% 13% 65% 5%
HH income
under 50K 7% 5% 5% 13% 65% 5%
(1118) (1158.3)
HH income 50-
100K (885) 6% 4% 6% 10% 70% 4%
(872.8)
HH income
100K+ (532) 4% 4% 3% 11% 76% 2%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 9% 8% 7% 13% 58% 5%
(607.7)
Children over 18 o o o o o
(1001) (1032.5) 4%, 2% 3% 12% 76% 3%
No children o o o 0 . o
(923) (894.8) 6% 5% 7% 10% 67% 5%
2’7’()"5"‘_'&'3‘) (700) 12% 6% 7% 8%  61% 6%
Suburban (1246) ., o o o o o
(1214.7) 4%, 4%, 5% 12% 72% 3%
?6‘;2"_'"})( >89) 4% 3% 4% 16%  70% 4%
(':‘é;t_?;*a“ G42) 6 6% 5% 10%  70% 2%
2'6"&‘;“ (383) 6o, 3% 5% 1%  73% 3%
South (824) 6% 5% 6% 12%  65% 5%

(906)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

([::$?f)’ ?:?er;uch ted ngg Somewhat Somewhat m:gh Makes no Not
9 . more likely less likely . difference  sure

n) likely likely

West (376) 5% 5% 4% 13%  68% 4%

(589.8)




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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o

Q17: Do you believe the case against Hunter Biden was

politically motivated?

Demographic (raw n) Yes, the case was politically  No, itwas Not

(weighted n) motivated not sure
Registered voters (2535) o 0 o

(2535) 31% 46% 23%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 33% 38% 29%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 29% 53% 18%
White (1848) (1734.8) 27% 52% 21%
Black (323) (293.8) 44% 24% 32%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 44% 33% 23%
Other (169) (216.1) 31% 40% 29%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 40% 32% 28%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 33% 41% 26%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 30% 44% 26%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 29% 51% 20%
65+ (751) (791.8) 27% 52% 21%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 16% 67% 16%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 47% 26% 27%
True Independent (241) o o o

(253.5) 24% 35% 41%
College Degree (1066) (953) 34% 44% 22%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 29% 46% 24%
HH income under 50K (1118) o o o

(1158.3) 32% 41% 27%
HH income 50-100K (885) o o o

(872.8) 31% 49% 20%
HH income 100K+ (532) o o o

(503.9) 29% 51% 20%
Has children under 18 (611) 36% 38% 26%

(607.7)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

Demographic (raw n) Yes, the case was politically  No, itwas Not
(weighted n) motivated not sure
?l'gécz'_r;’)“ over 18 (1001) 25% 54% 21%
No children (923) (894.8) 35% 41% 24%
Urban (700) (705.8) 37% 36% 27%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 29% 50% 21%
Rural (589) (614.4) 28% 49% 24%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 32% 42% 27%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 31% 47% 22%
South (824) (906) 30% 47% 23%
West (976) (589.8) 32% 45% 23%
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‘ PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
Q18: Donald Trump was recently convicted on 34 felony counts
in a hush money case (Trump paid adult film actress Stormy
Daniels to stay silent about their affair and illegally disguised
the nature of the payments). Are you aware of any other cases
against Trump?

Demographic (raw n) Yes, there are other No, there are no Not

(weighted n) cases other cases sure
Zeéi;)tered voters (2535) 69% 12% 19%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 64% 12% 24%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 75% 11% 14%
White (1848) (1734.8) 72% 11% 17%
Black (323) (293.8) 61% 14% 25%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 66% 14% 20%
Other (169) (216.1) 64% 15% 22%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 59% 20% 22%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 58% 17% 25%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 63% 10% 27%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 74% 13% 13%
65+ (751) (791.8) 81% 6% 13%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 65% 18% 18%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 78% 6% 15%
'(rz’;';;)“depe“de“t ) 50% 10% 40%
College Degree (1066) (953) 81% 8% 11%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 62% 14% 23%
z-lllilsigg?me under 50K (1118) 62% 14% 25%
z;;zigme S0-100K (885) 730, 12% 15%
HH income 100K+ (532) 82% 6% 12%

(503.9)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic (raw n) Yes, there are other No, there are no Not
(weighted n) cases other cases sure
?6?)? ;I;ildren under 18 (611) 62% 14% 24%
(Cl'gécz'_r;’)“ over 18 (1001) 73% 9% 18%
No children (923) (894.8) 70% 14% 17%
Urban (700) (705.8) 66% 12% 22%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 73% 11% 16%
Rural (589) (614.4) 65% 14% 22%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 70% 10% 20%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 72% 10% 18%
South (824) (906) 67% 12% 21%

West (976) (589.8) 71% 13% 16%




[
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‘ PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
Q19: Donald Trump will also face charges for allegedly
mishandling classified documents, his role in the January 6,
2021 riots at the U.S. Capitol, and his alleged attempts to
overturn his loss in Georgia in 2020. Which of the following
statements comes closest to your view?

Trump did Trump is Trump was T .
. L . . rump is

Demodraphic nothing guilty in the  innocent in wilty and
(raw ns)] P wrong, all the hush money the hush ghou);d be Not

. cases are case, but money case, . . sure
(weighted n) politically innocent in but guilty in ;ﬁrt';::?a‘ig;

motivated the others the others

Registered
voters (2535) 31% 8% 2% 44% 15%
(2535)
Female (1443) o o o o o
(1321.7) 25% 8% 2% 47% 17%
Male (1092) o o o o o
(1213.3) 37% 9% 2% 41% 12%
White (1848) o o o o o
(1734.8) 36% 7% 2% 42% 13%
Black (323) o o o o o
(293.8) 8% 12% 4% 58% 18%
Hispanic (195) o o o o o
(290.2) 24% 16% 1% 39% 20%
Other (169) o o o o 9
(216.1) 29% 3% 4% 50% 14%
18-34 (440) o o o o o
(420.4) 19% 19% 4% 42% 16%
35-44 (426) o o o o o
(380.4) 24% 12% 4% 43% 18%
45-54 (430) o o o o o
(459.7) 28% 8% 3% 41% 20%
55-64 (488) o o o o o
(482.8) 39% 4% 1% 44% 13%
65+ (751) o o o o o
(791.8) 37% 5% 1% 48% 10%
Republican = g0, 11% 2% 11% 17%

(1073) (1153.4)



[
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
[ J
Trump did Trump is Trump was T .
. A . . rump is

Demoaraphic nothing guilty in the  innocent in vilty and

grap wrong, all the hush money the hush guity Not
(raw n) should be
(weighted n) cases are case, but money case, . iedin  Sure

9 politically innocent in but guilty in all the cases
motivated the others the others

Democrat o o o o o
(1221) (1128.1) 5% 6% 2% 79% 8%
True
Independent 15% 7% 2% 40% 35%
(241) (253.5)
College
Degree (1066) 25% 7% 2% 54% 12%
(953)
No Degree o 9 9 9 9
(1469) (1582) 34% 9% 2% 39% 16%
HH income
under 50K 29% 9% 2% 43% 16%
(1118) (1158.3)
HH income
50-100K (885) 30% 9% 2% 45% 13%
(872.8)
HH income
100K+ (532) 35% 5% 2% 45% 13%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 27% 13% 3% 40% 17%
(607.7)
Children over
18 (1001) 38% 6% 1% 41% 14%
(1032.5)
No children o o o o o
(923) (894.8) 25% 8% 3% 51% 13%
Urban (700) o o o o o
(705.8) 24% 8% 2% 51% 16%
Suburban o o o o o
(1246) (1214.7) 30% 10% 3% 44% 13%
Rural (589) 4004 7% 2% 36% 15%

(614.4)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

O

NOBLE
o \]®
X

Trun?p did TrL_|mp_ is Trump was Trump is
Demoaraphic nothing guilty in the  innocent in vilty and
(raw n? P wrong, all the hush money the hush ghou):d be Not
(weighted n) cases are case, but money case, . iedin  Sure
eighte politically innocent in but guilty in all the cases
motivated the others the others
Northeast o o o . .
(342) (467.1) 24% 8% 2% 53% 13%
Midwest (385) o o o o 0
(561.2) 32% 10% 2% 43% 14%
gz)‘ét)h 824 330 9% 2% 40% 17%
West (976) 3305 6% 2% 45% 13%

(589.8)
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Q20: (Among Trump voters in both Trump vs Biden matchups)
If Trump were convicted in any of the other cases - for alleged
mishandling classified documents, his role in January 6, or for

allegedly trying to change the result of the 2020 election in

Georgia - would you still vote for him?

Demographic (raw Yes, I'd No, I'd No, I'd vote for a No, I'd Not
n) (we? hlt)e dn) still vote  vote for third-party refuse to sure
g for him Biden candidate vote
g‘%’;fgjg;"te’ S 899 1% 3% 1% 6%
ng“;as')e (509) 87% 1% 3% 1% 8%
Male (462) (546.6)  91% 1% 2% 1% 5%
White (805) (822)  90% 0% 2% 1% 6%
Black (44) (40) 74% 2% 12% 1% 10%
Hispanic (68) (90)  89% 2% 9%
Other (54) (92.5)  83% 2% 3% 4% 8%
18-34 (140) (141.4)  76% 4% 6% 4% 10%
35-44 (148) (140.3) 84% 0% 7% 2% 7%
45-54 (175) (195.2)  86% 3% 1% 10%
55-64 (186) (221.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
65+ (322) (346.4)  93% 0% 1% 0% 6%
gg';“g"ca“ (863) g0 1% 3% 1% 5%
g‘;";;’crat (62) 73% 1% 2% 1% 24%
ggf&gi‘;pe“de“t 86% 4% 10%
(C3‘:}'é‘)*%§ogfgree 89% 1% 3% 1% 6%
2‘7‘;?3‘*)9’“ (625)  ggo 1% 2% 2% 7%
HH income under ., 0% 2% 2% 8%

50K (419) (466.4)



o
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Demographic (raw Yes, I'd No, I'd No, I'd vote for a No, I'd Not
n) (we? htpe dn) still vote  vote for third-party refuse to sure
9 for him Biden candidate vote

HH income 50- 0 o o o 0
100K (344) (365.2) 90% 1% 3% 1% 4%
HH income 100K+ o o o o o
(208) (212.8) 91% 0% 3% 0% 6%
Has children under o o o o o
18 (234) (243.2) 82% 1% 6% 1% 10%
Children over 18 o o o o o
(447) (494.6) 91% 0% 2% 1% 6%
No children (290) o o o o o
(306.6) 91% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Urban (191) (214.5) 86% 0% 3% 2% 9%
Suburban (493) o o o o o
(511.3) 88% 1% 3% 1% 7%
Rural (287) (318.6) 92% 0% 2% 1% 5%
Northeast (129) o o o o o
(159.4) 88% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Midwest (127) o o o o
(230.2) 92% 2% 1% 5%
South (314) (405.5) 87% 3% 1% 9%
West (398) (243.3) 90% 2% 1% 1% 6%




[
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Q21: (Among unsure voters in both Trump vs. Biden matchups)
If Trump were convicted in any of the other cases - for allegedly
mishandling classified documents, his role in January 6, or for
allegedly trying to change the result of the 2020 election in
Georgia - would you be more or less likely to vote for him?

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much No

(raw n) More less more more less likel less chanage Not sure
(weighted n) likely likely likely likely Y likely 9
Registered

voters (188) 2% 33% 2% 0% 6% 27% 36% 28%
(185.2)

Female (1 17) 4% 31% 4% 0% 6% 25% 31% 34%
(109.6)

(“;glg)(n) 34% 6% 29% 45% 21%
ggge (17) 3% 37% 2% 0% 8% 29% 37% 23%
2-3%-:;;1 D 5% 26% 5% 7% 19% 28% 41%
(3259';')4 (34) 23% 2% 20% 43% 34%
?357-)54 38) 19 39% 1% 3% 36% 33%  26%
Z;;??(3O) 24% 1% 23% 43% 33%
?459+9)( ) 4%  43% 4% 11% 33% 38%  14%
Republican 19% 46% 1% 14% 32% 18% 34%
(53) (52.8) 0 6% ° ° 0 ° 0
?6(3)“(%?3; 4% 38% 4% 4% 34% 39% 19%
True

Independent 2% 17% 2% 0% 17% 48% 33%
(68) (69.4)

College

Degree (78) 2% 41% 2% 5% 36% 39% 18%

(76)



o
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PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much No
(raw n) More less more more less likel less change Not sure
(weighted n) likely likely likely likely Y likely 9
No Degree 0, (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) (o)
(110) (109.2) 3% 26% 2% 0% 6% 20% 35% 36%
HH income
under 50K 2% 21% 1% 1% 2% 20% 38% 39%
(98) (99.7)
HH income
50-100K (58) 4% 42% 4% 13% 29% 34% 20%
(56.4)
HH income
100K+ (32) 1% 54% 1% 6% 49% 38% 7%
(29.1)
Has children
under 18 5% 40% 5% 5% 35% 31% 25%
(37) (34.3)
Children
over 18 (70) 2% 37% 2% 8% 28% 40% 22%
(70.5)
No children o o o o o o o o
(81) (80.4) 2% 26% 1% 1% 4%, 22% 36% 36%
g;;}bg)n (56) 4% 29% 3% 1% 4% 25% 34% 32%
Suburban o o o o o o o
(93) (90.9) 2% 36% 2% 6% 30% 39% 24%
Rural (39) 2% 30% 2% 8% 22% 34%  34%
(39.8)
South (82) 4o, 26% 4% 2% 23% 37%  33%
(90.8)
West (66) 50, 4306 1% 1% 9% 34%  39%  16%

(40.3)
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Q22: When it comes to the timing of Trump's trials, which of the
following statements best reflects your view?

It doesn't The trials

These matter if  should take ;I'tlese
. . rials are

trials must the trials as long as oliticall

wrap up as wrap up they need - ?notivate)c,i
Demoarabhic quickly as  before even if it and ’
(raw ng)] P possible - November means that Trum Not Something

. Americans - voters Trump wins P sure else

(welghted ) needthis  willbe  andthen ~ Should be

information able to faces trial asqsoon

to decide make an while as

their vote. lnfo_rmed serving as possible

choice. president.

Registered
voters (2535) 30% 22% 12% 25% 9% 3%
(2535)
Female
(1443) 30% 21% 12% 21% 12% 3%
(1321.7)
Male (1092) o o o o o o
(1213.3) 29% 22% 11% 29% 7% 3%
White (1848) o o o o o o
(1734.8) 31% 19% 11% 29% 7% 3%
?2'352)623) 28% 32% 13% 8% 16% 2%
Hispanic o o o o o/ 20
(195) (290.2) 30% 24% 13% 18% 12% 3%
?zt1h6¢.e{)(169) 22% 26% 14% 22% 14% 3%
2'482-03:)(440) 32% 22% 17% 14% 13% 2%
35-44 (426) o . 0 0 0 0
(380.4) 32% 22% 15% 18% 12% 2%
45-54 (430) o 0 0 0 0 0
(459.7) 24% 29% 9% 22% 13% 3%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 28% 22% 11% 29% 8% 3%
65+ (751) 39 17% 10% 33% 5% 3%

(791.8)
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It doesn't The trials These
These matter if should take .
. . trials are
trials must the trials as long as oliticall
wrap up as wrap up they need - ?notivate)c,i
Demoaraphic quickly as  before even if it and ’
grap possible - November means that Not Something
(raw n) . . Trump
. Americans - voters Trump wins sure else
(weighted n) . . should be
need this will be and then acquitted
information able to faces trial asqsoon
to decide make an while as
their vote. informed serving as ossible
choice. president. P
Republican
(1073) 13% 22% 10% 47% 7% 1%
(1153.4)
Democrat
(1221) 48% 22% 13% 5% 8% 4%
(1128.1)
True
Independent 24% 18% 11% 18% 25% 5%
(241) (253.5)
College
Degree 37% 20% 12% 21% 7% 3%
(1066) (953)
No Degree ., 23% 11% 27% 11% 2%
(1469) (1582)
HH income
2'1“1‘1‘;; S0K 6% 25% 11% 23% 13% 3%
(1158.3)
HH income
50-100K 33% 20% 13% 25% 8% 2%
(885) (872.8)
HH income
100K+ (532) 33% 17% 11% 30% 5% 4%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 32% 25% 11% 20% 10% 2%
(611) (607.7)
Children
?1‘6%’1)18 26% 21% 11% 32% 7% 3%

(1032.5)
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It doesn't The trials These

These matter if  should take trials are

trials must the trials as long as oliticall

wrap up as wrap up they need - ?notivate)c,i
Demoaraphic quickly as  before even if it and ’

grap possible - November means that Not Something
(raw n) . . Trump
(weighted n) Americans - voters Trump wins should be SYre else
9 need this  will be and then S oouittod

information able to faces trial asqsoon

to decide make an while as

their vote. informed serving as ossible

choice. president. P

No children . . . . . o
(923) (894.8) 32% 21% 13% 21% 11% 3%
2’7%[’5"‘.'3) (700) 3405, 24% 12% 16% 12% 2%
Suburban
(1246) 30% 21% 12% 26% 8% 3%
(1214.7)
?6‘;?_"})(589) 23% 20% 11% 33% 10% 3%
Northeast o 0 0 0 0 0
(342) (467.1) 34% 20% 15% 22% 6% 3%
Midwest o o o o o o
(385) (561.2) 32% 23% 9% 24% 9% 3%
FOCLICL 26% 21% 12% 27% 12% 2%
(906)
West (376) 5995 24% 11% 25% 9% 3%

(589.8)
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Q23: If Democrats nominated a candidate with exactly the
same policies and plans as Joe Biden, BUT was 20-40 years
younger, would you be more or less likely to vote Democratic?

3e$c:|g)jr(3:)ef;ichte d mz:z Somewhat Somewhat m:gh Makes no Not
a 9 . more likely less likely . difference  sure
n) likely likely

Registered

voters (2535)  18%  14% 4% 8%  50% 7%
(2535)

Female (1443) o o 0 0 0 0
L 17%  14% 4% 8%  48% 8%
Male (1092) 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1213.3) 18% 13% 49%, 8% 52% 5%
White (1848) . . . . . .
(1734.8) 16% 12% 3% 8% 56% 6%
?z'g;'é)G 23) 29%  19% 6% 7%  31% 9%
2"2';(')’3')’” 193 00 16% 9% 8%  40% 7%
gtl':{ )(169) 1%  19% 4% 9%  47% 10%
(1‘?2'0?2)(440) 24%  23% 11% 7%  26% 8%
?358'04_2)(426) 20%  15% 8% 7%  43% 7%
?455'95_‘7‘)(43 0) 17%  12% 1% 7%  55% 8%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 15%  11% 1% 8%  60% 5%
?759’;_&(55 1) 16%  10% 1% 9%  58% 6%
Republican o o o . 0 0
(1073) (1153.4) 6% 9% 5% 13% 64% 49,
Democrat (1221) 3,0, g9, 3% 3%  37% 6%

(1128.1)



o
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Demographic Much g mewhat Somewhat MYN  Makesno  Not
(raw n) (weighted more . . less .
: more likely less likely : difference  sure
n) likely likely
True
Independent 11% 11% 5% 7% 45% 21%
(241) (253.5)
g&g;g?;gg?ree 20% 16% 3% 5% 51% 5%
?136')9‘??533@ 16%  12% 5% 9% 50% 8%
HH income
under 50K 16% 12% 5% 9% 48% 9%
(1118) (1158.3)
HH income 50-
100K (885) 18% 15% 3% 7% 51% 5%
(872.8)
HH income
100K+ (532) 22% 13% 2% 5% 54% 3%
(503.9)
Has children
under 18 (611) 23% 18% 4% 8% 41% 5%
(607.7)
(C1T)I(I)c1l;?';0%‘£e5r)18 15%  10% 2% 9% 58% 6%
?933(: )h(lg‘.l?:leg) 18% 15% 6% 6% 47% 8%
g%%ag) 700 24% 14% 5% 7% 43% 7%
?1%2:?)“ (1296) 160 15% 4% 9% 50% 6%
(R6I;-Zai)(589) 13% 11% 3% 7% 599%, 6%
(":}‘é';t?fa*‘t (392) 2200 14% 4% 6%  49% 4%
(hggc:_‘ﬂ;?st (385) 20% 12% 49, 6% 53% 5%
South (824) 15% 13% 4% 8% 51% 9%

(906)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
o} JeNOBLE
o

([::$?f)’ ?:?er;uch ted ngg Somewhat Somewhat m:gh Makes no Not
9 . more likely less likely . difference  sure

n) likely likely

West (376) 16%  16% 3% 9%  49% 7%

(589.8)
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Q24: If Democrats nominated a candidate with MORE LIBERAL
policies and plans than Joe Biden, BUT was 20-40 years
younger, would you be more or less likely to vote Democratic?

Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Much

Somewhat Makes no Not
(raw n) More less more more less likel less difference sure
(weighted n) likely likely likely likely y likely
Registered
voters (2535) 24%  27%  11% 13% 8% 19% 41% 9%
(2535)
Female
(1443) 24%  24%  11% 13% 8% 16% 41% 11%
(1321.7)
('Vl'g'l‘; _(31)092) 23%  30%  11% 13% 7% 22%  41% 6%
g;‘sl’fs()l 848) 00, 27% 8%  11% 7% 20%  46% 7%
Black (323) 3000 2200 220  15% 12% 10%  26% 15%
(293.8)
Hispanic o o o o o o o o
om0 3% 2%  16% 21% 10% 19%  26% 8%
Other (169) 5100 2706 1206 9% 8% 19%  40% 13%
(216.1)
18-34 (440) 400,  30%  20% 21% 13% 16%  19% 11%
(420.4)
?358'04_2)(426) 31%  26%  15%  16% 9% 17%  33% 9%
?455;95_‘7‘)(43 D 106 26% 1% 9% 6% 20%  42% 11%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 18%  21% 6%  12% 4% 16%  53% 9%
?759’I_é§5 D 7% 29% 7% 9% 7% 22%  48% 7%
Republican
(1073) 7%  39% 3% 4% 6% 32%  49% 5%
(1153.4)
Democrat
(1221) 42%  15%  20% 22% 10% 5%  33% 10%

(1128.1)



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Makes no Not
(raw n) More less more more less .
difference sure

(weighted n) likely likely likely likely less likely  jiyely

True
Independent 15% 24% 5% 9% 6% 17% 38% 23%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 28% 27% 13% 15% 8% 19% 38% 7%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

0] (0] 1) 0 0 0 o .
(1469) (1582) 21% 26% 10% 11% 8% 19% 43% 10%

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

23% 24% 11% 13% 7% 17% 40% 13%

HH income
50-100K 24% 27% 12% 13% 8% 19% 42% 6%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 23% 31% 10% 13% 8% 23% 41% 5%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 31% 30% 14% 16% 10% 20% 31% 8%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

15% 28% 6% 9% 7% 21%  49% 8%

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

29% 23% 14% 15% 8% 15% 38% 10%

31% 23% 16% 15% 8% 15% 35% 11%

Suburban
(1246) 23% 29% 10% 12% 8% 21% 41% 8%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 17%  26% 7%  10% 7% 19%  48% 9%

Northeast

9 9 9 0 0 0 0 )
(342) (467.1) 27% 23% 13% 14% 8% 15% 43% 8%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

o
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Demographic TOTAL TOTAL Much Somewhat Somewhat Much Makes no Not

raw n More less more more . less .
( ) less likely difference sure

(weighted n) likely likely likely likely likely

MidweSt o o o o o o o o
oo ey 2% 2% 13%  14% 7% 15%  43% 8%
gz)‘ét)h B24) 2006 30% 9%  11% 8% 22%  39% 11%
West (976) 530, 2806  11% 13% 8% 20%  40% 8%

(589.8)
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Q25: Do you use products like a VPN, encryption, a Tor browser,
or any other method to hide your personal data from
government agencies, internet service providers, or others?

Demographic (raw n) (weighted Y I've never heard of these Not
n) es No products sure
Registered voters (2535) (2535) 19% 52% 18% 10%
Female (1443) (1321.7) 16% 51% 22% 12%
Male (1092) (1213.3) 23% 54% 14% 9%
White (1848) (1734.8) 18% 54% 20% 9%
Black (323) (293.8) 24% 50% 13% 13%
Hispanic (195) (290.2) 27% 47% 16% 10%
Other (169) (216.1) 16% 53% 17% 15%
18-34 (440) (420.4) 24% 52% 15% 9%
35-44 (426) (380.4) 20% 56% 13% 11%
45-54 (430) (459.7) 21% 51% 15% 13%
55-64 (488) (482.8) 21% 48% 19% 11%
65+ (751) (791.8) 14% 54% 24% 8%
Republican (1073) (1153.4) 18% 52% 20% 10%
Democrat (1221) (1128.1) 20% 55% 16% 9%
True Independent (241) (253.5) 19% 42% 20% 18%
College Degree (1066) (953) 22% 54% 14% 10%
No Degree (1469) (1582) 18% 52% 21% 10%
2"1'1';;%‘)"“3 under 50K (1118) 160, 5005 23% 12%
g';'zigme 50-100K (885) 20% 56% 16% 8%
HH income 100K+ (532) (503.9) 26% 53% 12% 10%
gz:;;t)lildren under 18 (611) 26% 53% 13% 9%
Children over 18 (1001) 15% 51% 24% 9%

(1032.5)



o
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Demographic (raw n) (weighted I've never heard of these Not
Yes No
n) products sure
No children (923) (894.8) 19% 54% 15% 12%
Urban (700) (705.8) 20% 53% 19% 8%
Suburban (1246) (1214.7) 20% 52% 17% 11%
Rural (589) (614.4) 16% 52% 20% 11%
Northeast (342) (467.1) 21% 56% 15% 9%
Midwest (385) (561.2) 22% 52% 18% 8%
South (824) (906) 16% 52% 19% 13%
West (976) (589.8) 20% 52% 19% 9%
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o
Q26_1: Take a look at the following statements about artificial
intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - I'm worried that
AI will take my job.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 36%  54% 16%  20% 21% 33% 10%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 37%  50% 17% 20% 19% 31% 12%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 34%  57% 16% 19% 23% 35% 8%
2’;’;‘3',2‘?8()1848) 31%  57% 13% 19% 21% 36% 11%
?Z'SBCE)G 23) 4%  40% 25% 23% 14% 26% 12%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(195) (290.2) 49% 46% 29% 20% 20% 26% 6%
Other (169) 450, 5204 17% 23% 27% 25% 8%
(216.1)

(152'03_2)(440) 55%  39% 33%  22% 20% 19% 6%
?358'04_2)(426) 49%  42% 23% 26% 22% 20% 9%
?455;95_‘7‘)(43 0 3700 56% 16% 22% 24% 32% 7%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 33%  55% 1%  22% 19% 36% 12%
?759’;%5 D 21 64% 9% 12% 19% 45% 15%
Republican

(1073) 38%  52% 16% 21% 21% 31% 11%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

agree

agree

disagree

disagree

Democrat
(1221)
(1128.1)

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

Suburban
(1246)
(1214.7)

Rural (589)
(614.4)

34%

36%

31%

39%

40%

34%

29%

49%

26%

38%

41%

35%

32%

56%

50%

61%

49%

46%

57%

64%

47%

60%

51%

48%

55%

57%

17%

16%

13%

19%

20%

16%

10%

25%

10%

18%

23%

14%

13%

18%

21%

18%

21%

21%

18%

20%

24%

16%

20%

18%

21%

19%

20%

23%

24%

18%

18%

22%

25%

21%

19%

22%

18%

21%

23%

36%

27%

36%

31%

28%

36%

38%

26%

41%

29%

30%

34%

34%

9%

14%

8%

12%

13%

9%

7%

4%

14%

11%

11%

10%

10%
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Demographic 1oTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

g\rn?:i,gr;\)te dn) Agree disagree agree  agree disagree  disagree ' SU"
2“32'21)“&2";‘_1) 36%  55% @ 17%  18% 23% 32%  10%
gg’s‘;"?;; 1) 36%  53% 14%  22% 22% 31% 11%
?&)tét)h (824) 380, 5194 17% 21% 18% 33% 11%
West (976) 540, 570, 17% 17% 21% 36% 9%

(589.8)
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o
Q26_2: Take a look at the following statements about artificial
intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - When I interact
with a chatbot like ChatGPT, I can trust that the information I
receive is correct.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 35%  49% 8% 27% 28% 22% 16%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 34%  50% 8% 26% 29% 21% 16%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 36%  49% 9% 27% 27% 22% 15%
2’;’;‘3',2‘?8()1 848) 700 56% 6% 21% 30% 25% 17%
?2'33?_';3)(323) 53%  30% 13% 40% 19% 12% 16%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
om0y 7% 35% 17%  40% 25% 10% 8%
Other (169) 4400 43% 9% 35% 22% 21% 13%
(216.1)

(1‘:32'03_2)(440) 58%  35% 17% 41% 22% 13% 7%
?358'04_2)(426) 2%  47% 13% 29% 30% 18% 11%
?455'95_‘7‘)(43 0 390  45% 9% 30% 25% 20% 16%
(5458'26_‘8‘)(488) 31%  51% 5% 26% 30% 21% 18%
?759;2(3;51) 19%  60% 3% 16% 30% 30% 21%
Republican

(1073) 33%  53% 7% 26% 28% 25% 14%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 38% 46% 10% 28% 28% 19% 16%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 32% 47% 7% 25% 25% 22% 21%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 33% 55% 7% 26% 30% 25% 12%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

(o) (o) 0, 0 0 0 o
(1469) (1582) 36% 46% 9% 27% 26% 20% 18%

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

38% 45% 9% 28% 25% 20% 17%

HH income
50-100K 35% 49% 9% 26% 27% 22% 16%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 28% 59% 5% 24% 34% 25% 13%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 48% 42% 13% 35% 27% 16% 9%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

26% 53% 5% 21% 29% 24% 21%

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

36% 50% 9% 27% 27% 23% 14%

41% 41% 12% 30% 23% 18% 18%

Suburban
(1246) 35% 51% 8% 27% 29% 22% 15%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 27%  57% 6% 22% 32% 25% 16%
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n)  29ree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

2“32'21)“&2";‘_1) 36%  47% 8% 28% 26% 21%  17%
gz)tét)h (824) 340, 50% 8% 26% 27% 23% 16%
West (976) 3000 490, 9% 28% 29% 19% 15%

(589.8)
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Q26_3: Take a look at the following statements about artificial

intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,

somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - Al, if used
inappropriately or carelessly, is a threat to the survival of the
human race.

Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

(raw n) agree disagree agree  agree disagree  disagree Not sure
(weighted n)

Registered

voters (2535) 64% 25% 2% 3% 16% 9% 10%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 65% 24% 33% 32% 16% 8% 11%
(1321.7)

(Nllglfé .(31)092) 64%  26%  31%  33% 17% 10% 10%
g?sl’fs()w%) 64%  26%  30%  34% 17% 9% 10%
ggg :3)(323) 61%  27%  31%  29% 19% 9% 12%
Hispanic o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(195) (290.2) 68% 24% 42% 26% 16% 8% 8%
gt1h6e_{)(169) 68% 22%, 36% 33% 13% 9% 9%
(152-03.2)(440) 70%  24% 37% 33% 17% 7% 6%
(3358-042) (420) 65% 26% 33% 32% 18% 8% 9%
?455-957‘71)(430) 64%  27%  33%  30% 19% 7% 10%
(5458-26.3)(488) 60%  27%  29%  31% 17% 10%  13%
?759;2(3;51) 65%  23%  29%  35% 13% 10% 12%
Republican

(1073) 66% 25% 34% 32% 17% 8% 9%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

agree

agree

disagree

disagree

Democrat
(1221)
(1128.1)

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

Suburban
(1246)
(1214.7)

Rural (589)
(614.4)

63%

63%

64%

65%

62%

67%

65%

70%

65%

61%

66%

65%

62%

27%

20%

28%

24%

25%

25%

27%

24%

24%

27%

23%

26%

27%

30%

31%

30%

33%

33%

32%

28%

35%

31%

31%

35%

31%

29%

34%

31%

34%

32%

29%

35%

37%

35%

33%

30%

30%

34%

33%

17%

14%

17%

16%

18%

15%

16%

16%

15%

18%

13%

18%

18%

10% 10%

6% 17%

11% 8%

8% 12%

70/0 130/0

10% 8%

11% 8%

8% 6%

9% 11%

9% 12%

10% 12%

8% 9%

10% 11%
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Demographic
(raw n)

TOTAL TOTAL

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
2“32'21)“&2";‘_1) 66%  24%  33%  33% 15% 9% 10%
gg’s‘;"?;g 1) 66%  27% 29%  38% 20% 7% 7%
?9%‘5" B9 6306  25%  32%  30% 16% 9% 12%
West O76)  Ga%  25%  33%  31% 16% 9% 1%

(589.8)
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Q26_4: Take a look at the following statements about artificial
intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - In the long run, I
don't think AI will have a big impact on my life.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 36% 54% 12% 24% 30% 24% 10%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 34% 54% 11% 23% 31% 23% 12%
(1321.7)

("’1'3'133_(31)092) 38%  54%  13%  24% 30% 24% 8%
2’1’;\;2?881848) 34% 56% 11% 24% 31% 26% 9%
(BZI;; .Ié)(323) 44% 40% 17% 27% 24% 16% 16%
Hispanic 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
(195) (290.2) 39% 54% 18% 21% 33% 21% 7%
Other (169) 35% 53% 9% 26% 32% 229, 12%
(216.1)

?4‘?21)32) (440 36% 56% 14% 22% 31% 25% 8%
?358-042) (420) 36% 55% 14% 22% 31% 24% 9%
?455-95‘71) (0 33% 56% 14% 20% 32% 25% 10%
(5458-26.3) (459) 38% 52% 11% 27% 30% 22% 10%
(675941-{(3;5 Y 36% 53% 9% 26% 29% 23% 12%
Republican

(1073) 36% 56% 13% 24% 31% 25% 8%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL

agree

disagree

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

agree

agree

disagree

disagree

Democrat
(1221)
(1128.1)

True
Independent
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree
(1066) (953)

No Degree
(1469) (1582)

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

HH income
50-100K
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532)
(503.9)

Has children
under 18
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

Suburban
(1246)
(1214.7)

Rural (589)
(614.4)

35%

38%

31%

39%

40%

32%

34%

38%

37%

33%

39%

33%

37%

54%

48%

61%

49%

47%

59%

61%

55%

53%

55%

46%

59%

52%

11%

11%

8%

14%

14%

10%

10%

14%

11%

12%

14%

11%

12%

23%

28%

23%

24%

26%

22%

23%

24%

26%

21%

25%

22%

26%

31%

27%

34%

28%

26%

32%

37%

33%

30%

29%

26%

33%

31%

23% 12%

21% 13%

28% 8%

21% 12%

20% 13%

27% 9%

25% 5%

22% 7%

23% 10%

25% 13%

20% 14%

26% 8%

22% 10%
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Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
(raw n) di di di Not sure
(weighted n) agree isagree agree agree isagree isagree
gzg)ha?}t 1) 33% 55% 10% 23% 29% 27% 11%
g;gds‘;v?;gl 2) 38% 53% 15% 23% 33% 20% 9%
(59%%?. $a 36% 54% 12% 24% 31% 23% 10%
West (976) 36% 549, 11% 25% 29%, 25% 10%

(589.8)
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Q26_5: Take a look at the following statements about artificial
intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - Al should be kept
out of schools - it makes cheating too easy.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 67%  22%  35%  32% 16% 6% 11%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 67%  21% 38%  30% 15% 6% 12%
(1321.7)

("'1'3'1‘; _(31)092) 67%  23% 33% 34% 17% 6% 10%
2’;’;‘3',2‘?8()1 848) 6o 20% 37%  32% 15% 5% 11%
?2';';_';3)(323) 60%  26% 26%  34% 17% 9% 14%
Hispanic o o o o o o o
o 0502) 5%  26% 35%  30% 19% 7% 9%
?zt1h;{ )(169) 64%  28% 34% 30% 21% 6% 9%
(1:2-032)(440) 65%  28% 35%  30% 20% 8% 7%
?358'04_2)(426) 65%  26% 36%  29% 19% 7% 9%
?455;95_‘7‘)(43 0 6706 24% 35% 32% 17% 7% 9%
(5458'26_3)(488) 68%  20% 35%  33% 15% 6% 12%
?759’I_§§5 D 9% 17% 36%  33% 13% 4% 14%
Republican

(1073) 73%  18% 41%  32% 13% 5% 9%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 62% 26% 31% 31% 19% 7% 11%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 62% 21% 27% 34% 16% 4% 18%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 65% 25% 33% 33% 18% 7% 9%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

0, 0, 0
(1469) (1582) 68% 20% 37% 31% 14% 5% 12%

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

66% 21% 37% 29% 14% 6% 14%

HH income
50-100K 70% 20% 35% 36% 15% 5% 10%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 66% 29% 34% 32% 21% 7% 5%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 69% 25% 35% 35% 17% 7% 6%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

69% 18% 37% 32% 14% 4% 13%

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

64% 24% 34% 30% 17% 7% 12%

64% 22% 34% 30% 15% 7% 14%

Suburban
(1246) 69% 22% 34% 34% 16% 5% 10%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 68%  22% 39% 29% 16% 6% 10%
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Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) 29ree  disagree agree  agree disagree  disagree
?‘3‘:}'21)“&25;‘_1) 68%  20%  35%  34% 14% 6% 11%
gg’s‘;"?;g 1) A% 7% 3% 36% 13% 5% 9%
?9%‘5" B9 gsop  20% 6%  30% 17% 5% 13%
West O760)  63%  27%  33%  30% 18% 8% 10%

(589.8)
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Q26_6: Take a look at the following statements about artificial
intelligence (AI). Please rate whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with
each. If you're not sure, that's an option too. - AI companies
will not share my personal data - such as conversations I have
with chatbots.

Demographic

(raw n) TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not sure

(weighted n) agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree
Registered

voters (2535) 28%  54% 12% 16% 21% 34% 18%
(2535)

Female

(1443) 27%  55% 11% 16% 21% 33% 18%
(1321.7)

(N1lgl19§ _(31)092) 29%  54% 13% 16% 20% 34% 17%
g;\;%()w%) 2%  60% 10% 13% 21% 39% 18%
?2'33?_';)(323) 44%  36% 16% 28% 17% 18% 21%
Hispanic o o o o o o o
om0 6% 40% 24% 22% 19% 21% 15%
Other (169) 560, 5794 11% 15% 23% 34% 18%
(216.1)

(152'03_2)(440) 41%  48% 20% 22% 22% 26% 11%
?358'04_2)(426) 33%  52% 14% 19% 25% 27% 15%
?45555‘7‘)(430) 29%  53% 12% 16% 20% 34% 18%
(5458'26_3)(488) 25%  58% 11% 15% 21% 37% 16%
?759’I_é§5 D 9% 57% 8% 11% 18% 39% 24%
Republican

(1073) 26%  59% 12% 14% 22% 37% 15%

(1153.4)
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Demographic
(raw n)
(weighted n)

TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
. . . Not sure
agree disagree agree agree disagree  disagree

Democrat
(1221) 30% 51% 13% 17% 21% 30% 20%
(1128.1)

True
Independent 27% 51% 7% 20% 12% 39% 22%
(241) (253.5)

College
Degree 23% 62% 10% 13% 23% 40% 15%
(1066) (953)

No Degree

0] (0] 0 0, 0 0 o
(1469) (1582) 31% 50% 14% 17% 19% 30% 20%

HH income
under 50K
(1118)
(1158.3)

30% 51% 13% 18% 23% 28% 19%

HH income
50-100K 27% 54% 13% 14% 19% 35% 19%
(885) (872.8)

HH income
100K+ (532) 24% 64% 9% 14% 18% 45% 13%
(503.9)

Has children
under 18 38% 49% 17% 20% 22% 28% 13%
(611) (607.7)

Children
over 18
(1001)
(1032.5)

24% 55% 10% 14% 18% 37% 21%

No children
(923) (894.8)

Urban (700)
(705.8)

26% 57% 11% 15% 23% 34% 17%

34% 44% 17% 17% 16% 28% 22%

Suburban
(1246) 27% 58% 11% 16% 22% 36% 15%
(1214.7)

Rural (589)

(614.4) 23% 58% 10% 13% 22% 36% 19%
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Demographic

TOTAL TOTAL  Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
(raw n) di di di Not sure
(weighted n)  29ree isagree agree agree isagree isagree
2‘32';)“(34365;1) 30% 52% 14% 16% 18% 33% 19%
("gg!l;‘;"(eggl 2) 29% 56% 12% 16% 23% 34% 15%
(59%%?. (®29 27% 55% 11% 16% 21% 34% 18%
West (976) 550, 530, 13% 15% 20% 34% 19%

(589.8)




